Computer-controlled Eyelet Buttonholing Machine
(with Compound Thread Trimmer)

@%JL%E/\J'J\J’J‘ "J I (BERDYEE)

TS LIST

29343118

No.1292-12






1. Explanation of codes

1} "x" mark.........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change refer to "List for information of change™.
2) 01" refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of pars required.
+"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NV YA NZTRBICELT
1. " " #MoidsSig

EFIE = P HEOA—Y Ty LB L TSEBEREI MRS EWMKRLET,
EEAZR” EERBY R M EBRLTLTW,
2) 01 e A—=UTO" FE" ORBAEERLTEZEY,

2. ¥EWoMFR, E¥ERL, 01, 25F0NEE. BY (BiX— ) 2BLET.
3 BBEEO () B ESSREHELTVWSTFEBRATHICLERRLET,
4, ASAPARLD = = = - Hlt, EERTHOI L EEB®RLET,



CONTENTS

H &
1, FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS(1) -....ovvrtrretieeii e iaeaiaennennes 1
THER - SREBIGR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) . ....vtvvnitiiiierieeceeeannnannns 3
SRR - ARSI (2)
3. BOTTOM COVER COMPONEN TS .. .\ttt ettt ettt e e et eeas 5
Pl Ny A T
4 D COMPONEN T .. oottt e e ettt e e et e e e e e 7
Y W%
5. CLOTH OPEN COMPONENTS ...ttt et et e e e ettt ae e naenans 9
TR = Bk
6. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB—3200SS, RS, RD) ................. 11
THMVEE (1) (MEB-3200SS,RS,RDA])
7. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB~38200JS, CS,JA,CA) ............. 13
FTHEIVMWE (2) (FORMEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAH)
8. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MEB—-3200TS, TA) ....c0vevvevrnnnnnn. 15
THRWOBE (3) (MEB-3200TS,TAH)
9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS ...ttt iin e eiairnens 17
L5870 Bk
10. PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB~3200SS, JS, CS, TS, JA, CA,TA) ......ovvveinanean.. 19
A% (1) (MEB-3200854JS,CS,TSJA,CATAR)
11. PRESSER COMPONENTS (2} (FOR MEB—3200RD, RS) .. ...ttt it eineeaanannns 21
2 M& (2) (MEB-3200RD,RSH)
12. REVOLUTION COMPONENTS ...\ttt ottt e e e et ettt e 23
HEBEIRAER
13. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONEN TS ... ottt it taee i o e e et ie e eeaaeaaaaenes 25
N— B RIBA R
14, LOWER SHAFT COMPONEN TS .. ittt ettt e ettt ia i 27
TR
15. UPPER SHAFT COMPONEN T S L. ottt i e et et ettt e et et et ens 28
Al i3
16. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING COMPONEN TS ...ttt i ettt e ie e e ens 29
fag s
17. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ... ittt it et 30
SHREFR IR
18. NEEDLE BAR COM P ON RN T ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e raeee s 31
§HPERE
19. THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS .....o0iiririiinannanannnns 33
KRE - RENBEER
20. LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONEN TS .. ..ottt it ittt et s 35

TR < U



21.UPPER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS ... .. i i 36

E&RA <Y BR

22. GIMP HAUL COMPONEN TS ... ottt ittt e ettt i e et et vs e e assranne e 37
Az < Bk

23. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) ottt ittt et e ettt caa et earacaarannaanns 39
HE IR (1)

24. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONEN TS () oottt et et et enaee e 41
U BRM&R (2)

28 AR COM P ON EN T ittt et et et 42
7 PR

26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... i et rannanees 43
Rerith B0 6%

2. TABLE COMPONEN T L. i e e e et et eane e aannnannen 45
AR R

28. TRANSMISSION COMPONEN TS (1) ..ot e e e et e e e anaa v 47
EREME (1)

29. TRANSMISSION COMPONEN TS (2] .. .ottt ittt et ier e e e c i neteraamaaneannnanns 49
BEER (2)

30. OPERATION BOX COMPONEN TS L .ottt ittt et e at et e e e e anaaa e ceaaaruas 50
WERy 7 AR

Sl WIRING DLAGR A . oottt ettt o aaataane e aaaataraa et aaaanaas 51
S RLAREY

32. OPTION COMP ONEN TSI .ottt et e e ettt aa e et e aaai e annas 53
A7 3 UHE (1)

33. 0P TION COMPONEN T () ot ottt ittt et et ettt et e e aaae e nnan 55
AT a vBR (2)

34, OPTION COMPONEN T S(3) .ttt i ittt i et s e ae e e e e ae e e aaarnannaannnens 57
A7z LB (3)

35. ACCESSORY PAR TS COMPONENT S ... it et ettt e ataaraeaaianaas 59
A e s PR £

36. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ... i i e e e anenaeaans 61
ZERYU A b
NUMERICAL INDE X OF PAR S . o i i e ittt e et eetcnaaanrarenss 62

#al






1 320-00507 TOP COVER 3 aldyhAT - 1

2 320-00606 TOP COVER PACKING 3 IPAYIN At yRY 1

3 320-00705 FACE COVER A7 Hn - 1

4 320-00804 FACE COVER PACKING AT A - kY 1

5 320-01000 SENSOR COVER Y- - 1

B 320-01208 AUXILTARY COVER RIGHT TVLIARY 2 —3%° 1

7 01  320-01307 AUXILIARY COVER LEFT THI{EEY ahn -k ) 1

8 320-01604 MOVING COVER b b - 1

9 320-01703 MOVING COVER HOLDING PLATE PN TN 2L 1
10 320-01802 MOVING COVER SPACER PO L L . 1
11 330-02107 FEEDER BASE LOWER COVER APV AHAY AN - 1
12 110-00403 PLATE AV{RFyaN{ 4 1
13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YEAVIVI Y 15
14 G5314-161-000 CONVEYOR SUPPORT IV TR 2
15 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP ¥-7 My 7 1
I HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP ] 2
17 G6343-870-000 SHEET AN Db AY-T g.2
18 HX-0015000-0J CLIP -7 N SV 1
19 HX-0032600-0B BUSH 7t v¥a 1
20 HX-0032600-0F BUSH 7 yya i
71 G2 SH-1041001-SKN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 5335 B4A0.7 L=10 8
22 SL-6040882-TK BOLT 4 2YEMIAITHE A 3
23 SH-1040801-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5135 M4X0.7 L=8 4
24 Gl  SK-1041001-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 3523y M4X0.7 L=10 9
25 SH-1041001-8N SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $5133" M4X0.7 L=10 1
26 320-02602 FEED BASE LOWER COVER CUSHION ATIR IR IR = ra3ay 1
27 $$-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #5397 11/64-40 L=8 1
28 $5-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 53y 11/64-40 L=8 2
29 $8-1110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #7339 11/64-40 L=8 6
30 58-4121215-5Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 a3y 3/16-28 L=12 1
3] $5-4121215-8P SCREW 4/16-28 L=12 FAEFr 3/16-28 L=12 3
32 106-22009 COAD BUSH I-b 7 wva 1
33 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG GURIILYEIGF vy 1
34 TA-0800501-R0 PLUG D=8X8.2 L=5 bty D=8X8.2 L=5 2
35 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG b AEY 5
35 TA-(G950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAYY 4
37 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Moty 3
38 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 3 RIFUIHITHE AL 1
39 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG B=12_5 L=4 MAky D=12.5 L=4 8
40 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG (3% 2
41 WP-1221016-SP WASHER (225 2
42 320-76853 SENSOR ASHM. S VAL AT 3 e ] 1
43 SH-4860601-5C SCREW 2.6 L=6 FAT I3y M2.6 L=6 1
44 320-76903 SENSOR BRACKET F5o VAR s SN L L RE 1
45 S5-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17.5 IhLFEy 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
46 320-02008 VERTICAL SHAFT F5T BT ARITIY Z
47 02  320-32005 AUXILIARY COVER LEFT FTIAYTAARY akn ki) l
48 03 320-03105 HAND PULLEY COVER FEMT AN - 1
49 03 320-03204 HAND PULLEY COVER SPRING FENT VAN -7 By 2
50 03  320-03352 COVER FITTING PLATE ASM. FEMT VAN -RUIA{R0E 1
51 03~ SL-6040892-TN BOLT 5 AIXUIHITHE AR 2
52 03  SL-8D40852-TK BOLT ¥ AYERSAITHE A 2
53 03  SH-6030502-TN SCREW M3 L=5 gy hrTHE A M3 L=5 2
54 140-12504 CLAMP HOLDING PLATE VeV S ] 2
55 WZ-0620290-KP WAVED WASHER Y9y 3 6.2X11%0.2 2
56 WE-0550800-5F WASHER 5.5&10X0.8 t3¥ % 5.5K1040.8 2
57 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 Ed 8hAT 4 4
58 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-460 o¥hrEy 11/64-40 1
59 04 320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER FIVTRY AEAA - 2
60 262-17604 WASHER AYHy 209 b : 2
61 PS-0A00162-KP SPRING PIN AT I Y i
62 $5-8153010-8R SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 MA23° 15/64-28 L=30 1
63 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrieh 15/64-28 1
64 05 320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER YT kY A5AN -3 2

NOTE (H:3)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,RS
02....FOR MEB-3200RD,RS

03....FOR MEB-3200RD

04....FCR MEB-320088,RD,RS
05....FOR MEB-3200J8,CS,TS,JA,CA, TA

MEB-3200RD, RS % & <
MEB-3200RD, RSH
MEB-3200RDS
MEB-32008S,RD, RS/
MEB-3200JS,CS, TS, JA,CA, TAH



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)
AR - ALEEBIR (2)

w
-2
)
@
—
o



1 320-00903 REVOLUTION COVER VB4R - 1
2 320-01109 ADJUST COVER NY7IF AR AN - 1
3 320-01406 FINGER GUARD M 1
4 320-01505 FINGER GUARD SPRING 13 ) N v ol 7 o 1
5 400-49095 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET TyE ¥7 L-h7 Freh 1
3 320-02800 BEARING COVER AT TV TA 1
7 320-03659 NEEDLE BAR COVER ASM. A AR -23 1
8 100-04109 GROUND MARK IV Y-g 1
9 107-43003 SIDE COVER VIRYHN ~ 1

10 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING YERAYHR N IRy 1

11 400-25425 LUBRICATION/THREADING SEAL SEVES S WEINS oA ST 1

12 Bl144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL PEFEIIDTA A 1

13 CK-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL M7 Fa Ty vi-A{33) 1

14 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE Ve v b-h s 1

15 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 2l F2949-4(25) 2

16 G5618-830-000 NEEDLE PRESSER SCREW RUAFISC Z

17 B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL ¥2-2 3y MYy 1

18 CH-3001000-04 DANGER LABEL (50) EryF y7er{103-4(50) 1

19 02 320-76507 SWITCH FITTING PLATE SUPPORT FEMALYFD TS RR R 1

20 02 SL-6051292-TN BOLT I RIXOYATIE A 2

21 CN-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL 2k rh Far{¥-#(31.5) 3

23 02 SL-6041092-TN SCREW b RYFUIRITHE b 4

23 NM-6030003-8C NUT N3 uyhrFh M3 2

24 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE ©-7 57" 4 § I

25 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 1k h Faydy-A(16) 2

26 HX-0015000-0J CLIP E-7 kNI 1

27 SB-0600271-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 2.7 & viy D=6 H=2.7 1

28 SL-8041092-TN SCREW ¥ b IXDIRITHE A 1

29 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 3% Fa a3y M4 L=8 5

30 SL-4040881-8C SCREW M4 L=8 347 3% PN I3 M4 L=8 2

31 SL-6040892-TN BOLT O FIXORITIE AL 2

32 SL-6040892-TX BOLT 3 b xFUTHITHE Ab 3

33 SK-6030402-TN BOLT M3X4 DYBTFIER Bh 2

34 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 #a7 23y M4 L=6 2

35 $5-6110480-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ¥53y 11/64-40 L=4.3 2

36 $5-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t5375° 3/16-28 L=10 )

a7 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 EF b 3 3.2X7X0.5 2

38 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 Y59 i 3 4.5X10%X0.8 2

39 02 320-02750 RELAY CABLE ASH. 1F5 F43Fady 13-} 43 1

40 WZ-0620550-KP WASHER $507 %4 b3 6.2X12.5%0.5 1

41 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. {F7 " F{YA{9FI2 I

42 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ B REDIRITHE b 2

43 01  320-03402 EYE GUARD COVER FITTING BASIS AETT AN -bIPFA £324%30 1

44 01  $L-6041092-TN SCREW b FIFOYHITIE AR 2

45 03  320-76655 HAND SWITCH ASM. FEPR{yFI2 1

48 02  320-78552 NEAR SWITCH ASK. FERUN —X19F5% 1

47 SK-4030501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 Fat 43y M3X0.5 L=5 (1)

48 SL-4021081-SC SCREW K2 L=10 L A SN (4)

49 SL-6030692-TN BOLT ¥ REnYRITHE A (4

50 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ¥ AYFUIBITIER A (2)

5] NS-BI10310-5P NOT 11/64-40 oyhrFvh 11/764-40 (2)

52 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YEEYRT v (n

53 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L34 H % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)

54 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 ¥y 11/64-40 n

55 320-78503 SKITCH BOX ALYFR voA (n

56 320-78651 LED SW ASH. LED-SW73 (1)

57 320-78800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE P e AN LEE (2

B8 320-78909 SWITCH LEVER RIGHT ALIFLN -3% (n

59 320-79006 SWITCH LEVER LEFT A{yFLA -k Y (L

60 320-79105 LEVER RETURN SPRING VN —Eh I (1)

61 320-79204 NEAR SWITGH FITTING PLATE FIPAIYFL YT 12 &Y

62 3D-0601021-8P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 & vy D=6 H=10.2 (n

63 SP-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 ¥ y2y D=6.35 H=2,3 2

NOTE (¥E3)

01... FOR MEB-3200RD
02,...EXCEPT MEB-3200RD
03....0PTIONAL PARTS(EXCEPT MEB-3200RD)

MEB-3200RDH
MEE-3200RD % k& <
FFa iR
(MEB-3200RD % fR <)



3. BOTTCM COVER COMPONENTS

Pl Ny o FAT e 575




1 02 320-04517 BOTTOM COVER 3 bR - 1
2 320-04608 FRONT COVER YLHA - 1
3 320-04707 REAR COVER Thin - 1
4 320-04806 CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE A3yR-1IF514 i
5 01  400-12051 BOTTOM COVER A ¥ MAAn -A 1
5 G2 320-05001 GAS SPRING BRACKET, UPPER B ART VYT SHIhuT ]
7 320-05100 GAS SPRING BRACKDT, LOWER BRI Wyt 7 v yA 1
3 320-05209 HINGE SHAFT ey ¥y 2
g 320-05415 HINGE STOPPER Ly AN~ H
10 320-05803 HINGE STOPPER SHAFT kv Zbynt -3 7 2
] 3Z06-06504 CLOTH WASTE BUSH AR T 932 1
12 320-06108 HINGE STOPPER FIXING PLATE B ey Abyn —a7{44B 2
13 320-06009 HINGE STOPPER FIXING PLATE A by Abyn -7 {HA 2
14 118-49601 SPACER F-IYa AAN -Fe 1
15 320-05902 HINGE STOPPER NUT ey Ahwnt —$oh 2
16 BT1509-210-000 CONRECTING SCREW Yy y 2
17 SK-1102552-TT SCREW M10 L=25 nyba7IPEdsE A M10 L=25 2
i8 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL T 9R% AR 1
19 B8E11-220-000 WASHER Tr3zx ¥ i 1
20 B§202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 5% 1
21 BY1Z1-012-000 OIL CAN 77 I ¥ i
27 CQ-2520000-00 01 WICK 3y .1
23 320-06306 HINGE STOPPER COLLAR kv Zhant 35— 2
24 E2193-172-000 PT EV PP METAL PT EVPPR&R 2
25 (6264-870-000 BEARING IR A TIVr 2
26 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 57 M7 2
27 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP LEV Wil e 1
28 BX-0015000-0J CABLE CLIP = AT 1
29 HX-001B800-0DA BUSH 7 yIa 1
30 HX-0032600-00 BUSH 7" ¥¥a 1
31 NM-6040000- 3N NUT N4 oyhsF7h K4 3
32 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 o¥hsFoh 15/64-28 2
33 PS-0800162-KP SPRING PIN 8X16 A7 Wvy bt v BX16 1
34 SL-4031481-5C SCREW M3 X 14 FAC23¥° BAZ M3X0.5 L=14 4
35 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 1=8 o 3% At 233 M4 L=8 2
36 01 200-12228 GAS SPRING BRACKET UPPER B ART NS T Shyhx 1
37 SL-4041481-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FAT IR RAA M4X0.7 L=14 4
38 SL-6040892-TN BOLT b RVXOTHITHY Ab 5
39 SL-6041092-TN SCREW o 3YE0THITHE Bb 2
40 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ b IIROYRITHE BB 2
41 SL-6061492-TN BOLT T ¥ AP0 Br7FE Kb 2
42 SL-6061492-TN BOLT 0 IO HITHE Ab 4
43 SL-6083092-TN SCREW 30 FIX0THITHE Mb 2
44 SM-1103552-TT SCREW M10 L=35 b TFYEYSE A H10 L=35 2
45 320-05704 HINGE STOPPER WASHER Yy b -4 ¥ 3 1
46 SM-8061002-1F SCREW N6 L=10 142" NG L=10 2
47 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROP CRANK WASHER MIF -FF9r PYIY- 4
48 SL-4040881-5C SCREW ¥4 1=8 4 2¥% Fat 23 M4 L=8 1
49 320-02255 SWITCH ASN. A SbALAL AL YF IR 1
50 SL-6031692-TN SCREW F b RVXOARITHE Mb 2
51 WP 0410846-5C WASHER (T2 g
52 K8602-620-0A0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. JFIEEN YT i
53 HX-0033900-00 STUD T 4
54 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L-=8 ¥ Y% PGy N4 L=8 4
55 $5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MARY 1/4-40 L=5 4
56 320-06207 HINGE STOPPER SPRING RACK BV ARRT —n 2hr 1
57 262-27900 TENSION SPRING oL —bynt Unt I
58 320-05605 HINGE STOPPER RACK eV ZAbyn -79s 1
59 * 400-61247 GAS SPRING ASM ¥ AT v 43 1
50 * 400-59760 CAUTION LABEL BAMF204T8 R (1)
61 320-0450% GAS SPRING ¥ AXT v (0

NOTE {iEd2)

01....FOR MEB-3200JA,CA, TA
02....EXCEPT MEB-3200J4,CA,TA

MEB-3200JA,CA, TAH
MEB-3200JA,CA TA%R R <



4.FEED COMPONENTS
3% Y R




1 320-07007 CLOTH FEED BASE 08 4 1
2 320-07106 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT 57 rA A 1
3 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL ATV AR 2
4 01  320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM ZFATIV I DE 1
5 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A AT YD ARNA 1
[ TI0-0750Z CONRECTTNG ARW METAL, E AFETIL R T U ARNE T
7 320-07601 CONNECTING SHAFT ATV Y 7 1
8 320-07700 CONNECTING SHAFT AR ALy 1
9 320-0780% GUIDE PLATE AOBE Ad 4b 43 1

10 320-07908 MOTOR BRACKET AT VE-RL DI 48 1

T J20-08005 CROSSFEET GEAR ITHFIRT N ¥

12 320-08104 CROSSFEED ARY TIAIYYF 1

13 320-08203 CROSSFEED DRIVEN ARM, REAR IRPYY 20R 0F T 1

14 320-08302 CROSSFEED ARM METAL ITXPVIF ASH 4

15 320-08401 FULCRUM SHAFT JIRVIT STV ) 2

1 2008550 DRIVEN ARN RIGHT ASH. TRV 20 007 iF 7% 1

17 320-78107 CROSSFEED SENSCR BEACKET IIRTIEVE-R IR 1

18 SL-6041092-TY SCREW ¥ I ERIHITIE W 2

19 320-08658 DRIVEN ARM LEFT ASM. ITAVY 20 90T bR Y 1

20 320-78206 SENSOR SLIT PLATE FAFF V-2V b2 1

b3) S5-5T1T0480-57 SCREW TI/54-40T=4. 3 t53y 11/764-40 [=4.3 z

22 320-08906 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE SFRTVN AP ¥ FaF4N 4 1

23 320-08003 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE, FRONT AFATUE AV ¥ F37{A 7L 1

24 320-09102 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE METAL RFAFVH AN ¥ IAFT AR 2

25 320-09201 DRIVING ARM CONMNECTING SHAFT IV SN 9T LYY 2

b1 309300 DRIVEN ARM COWFECTING SHAFT ESEVERARY IS S S S z

27 320-09409 VERTICAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT, A EFRIVH AN T SA 1

28 320-09508 VERTICAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT, B SFkUA Ay ¥ 4B 1

29 320-09607 CONNECTING PLATE, LOWER APV ILRSE I

30 320-09706 CONNECTING PLATE, UPPER ITETIV VYL 1

31 320-05805 CONNECTING PLATE METAL ESTLAINERE TS F

32 320-09904 CONNECTING PLATE UPPER SHAFT Ny eIV SR E Ul 1

33 320-10001 CONNECTING PLATE LOWER SHAFT FIAPIV ST ILAET 7 1

M KM-0000003-10 PULSE MOTOR N ARE-R I

35 EM-0000003-20 PULSE MOTOR N ] 1

15 T05~73504 WASHER Wr ¥ F |

37 105-23504 WASHER RS i a1 4

38 105-23504 WASHER pik oS i 2

39 265-01502 Y FEED GEAR 554005 7 1

40 CS-100101D-SX THRUST COLLAR ASM. Z3AbHT- 23 2

3 ET90Z-T72-000 TNSERT CERRTAGE BUSH AR5 7 ¥z 3

42 E5541-172-000 SINTERED BEARING Ianyy o0y 10X14X8 2

43 E5541-172-000 SINTERED BEARING Ja0ryyt 2ol 10X14%6 2

44 RC-1951211-KP C-RING Cl BhAY 8

45 RE-0900000-X0 E-RING 9 Ef ¥bA7 9 i

5 RE-GY00000- K0 T-RING § EF 2 AT 9 3

47 RE-0900006-K0 E-RING 9 Eh" AhAY 9 2

48 SE-4080001-00 BEARING o 0y oy i

49 $B-4080001-00 BEARING mh 9 ey 1

50 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ¥ b FEaYhsTIE A 1

51 SW-3041U55-5P SCREW TRy 4 L=10 ¥

52 SM-4041455-8N SCREW M4 L=14 FAT Y M4 L=14 2

53 $M-4041655-SP SCREW ¥4 L=16 A 4

54 SH-4042065-SP SCREW AT 37 M4 L=20 2

55 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5XC.8 L=10 uFhr7HE b M5X0.8 L=10 4

LT SH-G062002-TF SCREW W6 L=20 Ib5T7E W W6 L=20 7

57 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MY M6 L=6 2

58 SM-8080602-TP SCREW M6X6 ARy M6 L=6 2

59 $¥-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY MG L=8 2

60 S¥-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MARY M6 L=8 2

51 SW-BUR0BTZ-1P SUCREW WG L=8 T WG L=8 T

62 SM-8061212-TF SCREW M6X12 MR M6 L=12 2

63 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 MEY M6 L=12 2

64 §8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TREFRS 11/64-40 L=T_8 2

65 WP-0450846-SP WASHER b b % 4

i WP-U450846-SF WASHER 15: 5 1 g

67 320-78057 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. FIRTIF YTk vE-r3 1

68 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2 .6 L=6 FaT 2y M2.6 L=6 i

69 02 320-10258 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM ARV IF 1093 1

70 320-10209 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM SFAOYL YT 10 (1)

T1 JH-0T403 CORNECTING AWN WETEL, & AAIVL ST T0F ARRA (@)

72 320-07502 CONNECTING ARM METAL. B RFHI VIO AANB (0

NOTE (i%dd)

01....FOR MEB-320DSS,RS,RD
02....FOR MEB-3200J5,C8,TS,JA,CA,TA

MEB-32008S8,RS,RDA

MEB-3200J8,C8,TS,JA,CA, TAH






i 320-11504 CLOTH OPEN PLATE X eF%44 2

2 320-11603 HOLDING PIN RICFHUE Y 4

3 320-11702 SPRING HOOK RIbTEN ZhY 2
4 320-11801 RAIL PLATE TIEFEL-14 4 4

5 320-11900 ROLLER PLATE X/b5%a044 4

6 320-12007 CAM PLATE RT3 AMA 2
7 320-12106 DRIVING LINK RIEFRIN Gy 2
8 320-12205 CYLINDER BRACKET RIEFHIVE P IVI1A 2

9 320-12304 STOPER, RIGHT RNy 3 1
10 320-12403 STOPER, LEFT - RIeFEIbyA KLY i
1 320-12502 STOPPER COVER RIEFERR2 N ~HN - 2
12 02 320-12601 HOLDING PLATE, FRONT RIETFXOILANE 1
13 02 320-12700 HOLDING PLATE, MID R kFEYT LD 2
14 02 320-1280% HOLDENG PLATE, REAR RIEFEITLET B 2
15 122-04004 THRUST HOLDER BrA T RFAMY 12
15 400-09163 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A P ZTE TSN 2
17 B2440-210-D00  LINK STOPPER SCREW LPXIIVIRIIN 3T 2
18 B2609-280-000  SLIDE BLOCK 7" b-% AZTYHA MTR 1
19 D2587-L8W-BOO  ROLLER R -4 an 4
20 D2588-L8W-B0O0  ROLLER SHAFT Ih-hh a0y S 4
21 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 IR FIT M5X0.8 192 2
22 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 gyhrHsh 11/64-40 4
23 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 TIRIFYL 1/4-40 4
24 PA-1601525-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7YIVA 2
25 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE Fozzy7 1
26 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW 3% IhE 3
27 PX-5000200-00  XNUCKLE JOINT 2%y FIIh I 24V 2
28 PX-5000290-A0 PIN e A A Y 2
29 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=3.2 4 v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 2
30 SD-0(640324-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 viy D=6,35 H=3.2 4
31 SD-0640326-TP  HINGE SCREW Ay 7
32 SD-0790311-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 ®vRy D=7.94 H=3.1 8
33 SM-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 #5335y M3X0.5 L=6 11
34 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5323 M4X0.7 L=8 4
35 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW YR 3 4
36 SM-6054552-TN  SCREW yhITFIRE L N5 L=45 2
37 §§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11,/64-40 L=5 TheI2y 11/64-40 L= 5 8
38 8§5-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=4.8 8
39 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TheFEy 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
40 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER vk 4
41 WP-0550800-SP  WASEER 5.5X10%0.8 ¥7F 7 3 5.5X10%0.8 2
42 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER (%2 2l i 2
43 01 320-12809 CLOTH OPEN HOLDING PLATE, REAR FY S EC A 1
44 01 SM-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 $51%Y° M3X0.5 L=6 2
45 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER ¥ b bARFY 1
46 B3509-210-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER C TRIYYIA C 5
47 D2112-555-BO0  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-b MAMFST A 1
48 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 9 29% AT IRy N4 L=8 1
49 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 FHEY% FAT 2T M4 L=8 8
50 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L% b 3 5.6X12X0,8 1
51 03 320-12908 HOLDING PLATE, FRONT B R/ESXT5 {4 1LE I
52 03 320-13005 HOLDING PLATE, MID B RIEFHII4FHE 2
53 03 320-13104 HOLDING PLATE, REAR B R kTR AhIup 2

NOTE (i) 01....FOR MEB-3200RD,RS MEB-3200RD,RSH

G2....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,

CA,TA

KEB-3200J5,C8,T8, JA,
CA, TAR B <

03....FOR MEB-3200J5,CS,T18,JA,CA, TA MEB-3200J5,CS5,TS,JA,CA, TAM

w— 10 —



6. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS, RS, RD)
TRYVBEG (1) (MEB-320088,RSRDA)




1 320-17006 CYLINDER BRACKET YANEIIIVE T Sy 1
2 320-17105 CYLINDER CLICK FEANEIIV R A 1
3 320-20000 SHAFT HOLDER, S SRLDEDYT 295S 1
4 320-20406 DRIVING ARM, S YRIPFPIN HHF S 1
5 320-17451 CYLINDER ASM, YELNEDIUVE 43 1
6 320-17501 LOWER THREAD CUTTING STOPPER IRLMEY R - 1
7 320-17600 RETURN SPRING,S FRMEDIEN In 28 1
8 320-17865 MOVING KNIFE ASM. IRIMEVDT TAZYF S3 1
9 400-34923 MOVING KNIFE ASM. FELMEI GARTS 1

10 320-18012 MOVING KNIFE YRLMEY R AR (1)

11 PS-0150065-KF  SPRING PIN 1.5K6 ZT W E v 1.5%6 1

12 320-18301 AUXILTARY BASE USSP L s valk-t o 1

13 320-18400 FIXING KNIFE FITTING BASE YR NI AR PSR 1

14 320-18509 FIXING ENIFE IR{MEY AFAAR 1

15 320-18608 SPRING, LOWER YRIRYAFAAZEY N 734 1

16 320-18707 SPRING, UPPER RNV ITARTEY an” 39T I

17 320-18806 GUIDE PLATE YRIMTVF(1R 1

18 320-18905 GRASPING FIXING PLATE YR{NIHIFA4R 1

19 320-19002 LOWER THREAD GRASPING S2LaN) 1

20 320-19101 GIMP GRASPING bREEY R 1

21 320-19200 PIN YR{FIFIC Y 1

22 320-21206 SPRING HOLDER, S YE{bEVER TN RHHES 1

23 320-19408 SPRING Yy bIHEEY an F I

24 320-19507 KNIFE COVER, S AZIn -8 1

25 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER $44M%Y bt 995 an 1

26 NH-6020001-SC  NUT M2 nIATFIN M2 132 2

27 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-2 1 2

28 320-18103 TREATING PLATE IR BAR 1

29 §D-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 7.2 4 vFy D=5 B=T, 1

30 $D-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 & vi¥ D=5.5 H=2.1 1

31 SN-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 ¥539° M3 L=4 3

32 SH-1030400-SP  SCREW M3 L=4 ¥33% M3 L=4 3

33 SM-1041001-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 393 ¥4X0.7 L=10 2

34 SM-4020401-8C  SCREW M2 L=4 Fa% 2%y M2 L=4 2

35 SM-4020601-SC  SCREW M2 L=6 FAT 23V M2 L=6 2

46 SM-4030501-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 FaT 135 M3X0.5 L=5 P

37 SH-4030501-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 FAT 2R M3X0.5 L=5 2

38 SM-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 OYITHE A M4 L=5 1

39 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW i 2

40 SM-6030802-TN  BOLT aYRrTIE Wb 2

41 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 Y R77HE A M4X0.7 L=10 1

42 $8-5090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 ARy 9/64-40 1=3.5 2

43 $$-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRESEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

44 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 FAEY D=7.5 L=3.5 1

45 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k5% 0 % 4.3X9%0.8 1

46 WP-0450801-SF  WASHER L % 2

47 01 320-19705 LOWER TEREAD GRASPING SPACER YR IEZA -4 2

48 320-21552 KNIFE COVER,S SHEET ASM, ARBAT -SE OYYY-1r3 1

49 320-18210 LOWER THRAED GRASPING OPENER IRIINIR-T F- 1

NOTE (iE3) Ol....SELECTIVE USE OF 0 TO 2 PCS. 0~ 2{F iR E A

-12 -



7. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200JS, CS, JA, CA)

3200JS,CS,JA,CAH)

TARUVBER (2) (FORMEB

FOR MEB-3200CS

FOR MEB-3200JS

31

&—19

o



1 320-17006 CYLINDER BRACKET YRLIDEVIVE T T 1

2 320-17105 CYLINDER CLICK FRLDRIIVAA PR 1

3 320-17204 SHAFT HOLDER JEAMRDT I0F 1

4 320-17303 DRIVIRG ARM FRAMEY I 0T 1

5 320-17451 CYLINDER ASM. FRAMRIIVeA SR 1

b 320-17709 SPRING, J JALMRDEN IR 1

7 320-19309 SRING HOLDER YEANEYEDN 0 FAYT 1

8 320-19606 KNIFE COVER, J AR -J 3

9 320-19853 LOWER THREAD CUTTER LINK ASM, PRI IR 1
10 320-19903 CONECTING LINK JRABRIAZIN LTI 1
11 320-20109 LOWER KNIFE LINK FRLNEYIRATN 1
12 320-20257 UPPER KENIFE LINK ASM. FEAOXYOTAZY VIS 1
13 320-20505 THREAD CUTTER LOWER KENIFE YLD IEAR 1
14 4030-15996 THREAD CUTTER UPPER KNIFE FRAMRYTTAR 1
15 320-20703 THREAD HAUL PLATE JAL MRS 044 I
16 320-20802 KNIFE FITTING BASE FEARFVAZN I TR A 1
17 320-20919 UPPER KNITE LOWER COVER JRAMEYGTATI AN ~ 1
18 320-21008 STOPPER PLATE JEARFIATIII PR A IA R 1
19 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER FR{MRY 2b 997 an 1
20 B1651-210-000  LINK NUT. VANV EYERFA 1
21 D2522-232-D00  PIN INITV AERA Y 1
22 N$S-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 RYRIFIL 11/64-40 1
23 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-2 LA 2
24 SD-0500131-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 l=1.25 2 vy D=5 H=1.25 1
25 SD-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 = 7.2 2 vy D=5 H=T7.2 1
26 SD-05650212-TFP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 A vzy D=b.5 H=2.1 1
27 SD-0600311-TP  HINGESCREW &3y D=6 H=3.1 I
28 SD-0640381-TP  HINGE SCREW & vx¥ D=6.35 H=3.8 1
29 SM-1041001-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $72%% M4X0.7 L=10 2
30 SM-4020601-SC  SCREW M2 L=8 FaT 2% M2 L= 2
31 SM-6041002-TF  SCREW M4 1L=10 D735 Ab M4X0.7 L=10 1
32 88-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 A A 2
33 8$5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 74y 11/64-40 1=4.3 2
34 S5-6110480-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 Ly¥¥ 11/64-40 L=4.3 13
35 58-6110520-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 b7y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
36 85-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whesy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
37 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 L5 bk oab AT M3 2
38 WZ-0880200-KP  WAVED WASHER Fih A% 5 8.8X12.8X.15 1
39 320-78354 SENSOR CABLE ASM. ML ISR SR T 1
40 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER LIY H % 2
41 320-21859 KNIFE COVER,J SHEET ASM. AZIN I TFYI-MIR i

—14 -



8.LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MEB-3200TS, TA)
TRUIBEE (3) (MEB—-3200TS,TAR)




1 320-16008 CUTTING KNIFE MOVING ARM, T YRAMEVHD 95 T 1
2 320-16107 LOWER THREAD CUTTING ENIFE, T S84 pEDAXT 1
3 400-18894 LOWER THREAD HOLDER T ASM ¥R4MHITIR 1
4 320-16206 LOWER THREAD HOLDER, T JALWAFLIT (D
5 320-16305 THREAD HOLDER FITTING BKT., T FEANAYIPIITR 4T (D
6 320-16503 PIN, T SRR YT n
7 105-07200 PIN I-3-7h 0% ¥y v {1
8 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING F94aFadeIn” & (1)
9 NM-6040001-8C  NUT M4 ayhrEyh M4 (1)
10 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FAZY" M4X0.7 L=8 (1
Il WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 v R I Avh M3 8]
12 320-16404 THREAD HOLDER FULCRUM BKT., T FREPAPIITVR AT 1
13 320-16602 SPRING RACK, T FRLLRVEN 905 A EBAT 1
14 320-16701 SPRING, T JALMEYTEN I 3T I
i5 NH-6040003-SC  NUT M4 RyAIFIH M4 1
16 RE-0400000-%k0 E-RING 4 Ef 4bA7 4 1
17 SD-0500456-TP  HINGE SCREW g y3¥ D=5 H=4.5 1
18 SM-4030455-SN  SCREW Fat 1%y M3 L=4 1
19 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BYATTHE b 1
20 SH-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 ARy 2
21 320-15109 SPRING FULRETER I R 1
22 SM-8041012-TP  SCREW M4 1=10 FAZY M4X0.7 L=10 1
23 SM-8041402~TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 MARY M4X0.7 L=14 1
24 320-23400 FULCRUM SHAFT IRLMEDRATSD 90 YTy 7 1
25 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 EIH 3 ah Avh M4 2
26 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER e % 1
27 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 mYH7IYh M4 1
28 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 D¥hoFe He 1

w186 —



9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS
£ IR




i 320-23004 CUTTING ENIFE MOVING ARM OTANETATEN OUF 2
2 01 320-23103 ADJUST BASE, J LRI Favery 47 1
3 01 320-23210 LOWER THREAD HOLDER YR MAF i
4 01  320-23319 THREAD CUTTING KNIFE I EIAZT 2
5 320-23400 FULCRUM SEAFT YLD AREN 09T IFVY S 2
[ 320-23558 LINK ASH. ISR TIPEZH 1
7 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER (&5 a4 1
8 WP-0612515-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 V¥ bk 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
9 320-23756 VERTICAL MOVING ARM ASM. BT RITIIRYT 73 1
10 WP-0621046-8P  WASHER [0 2
11 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 v3% 4 % 6.5X11X1 I
12 320-23905 CYLINDER FITTING BASE LEEA BN N L e 1
13 320-24002 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT UEEEY Ml 1
14 01 105-07200 PIN I-3-7b" 7% Yoo v 1
15 121-18709 ROCKER SHAFT METAL 1 Farkyy F AN 1
16 01 WP-0320500-SC~ WASHER M3 Y5 b 3 2 Aeh M3 1
17 02 140-50157 KNIFE ADJUSTING BASE ASM. MILMEUAZ FaoEya 4 (73) 1
18 01 400-08222 PRESSER PLATE ADPJUSTING SPRING AV4AFITEIN % 1
19 B4105-522-000  ENIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION by A o 1
20 CS-0640860-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=6.35 W=8 32005 D=6.35 W=8 73 ]
21 CS-080081C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=38 A37F97 D=8 W=8 /3 2
22 01 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 ayhrFye M3 1
23 02 NM-5040000-SN  NUT M4 nyHyFYh M4 1
24 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oyhrFYh M4 2
25 NM-6050001-SP  NUT ¥5 nyhr+sh ¥5X0.8 1¥2 i
26 WP-0371036-SD  WASHER 3. 7X6X1 ES¥ A % 3.7X6X1 3
27 PA-1601525-A0  AIR CYLINDER IFYIva 1
28 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -7 Ik 2
29 02 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER [l M 1
30 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2¥Y FIUN I vk 1
31 RE-04G0000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef 2vAV 4 1
32 01 SD-0400161-TP  HINGE SCREW 4 iy D=4 E=1.6 1
33 SH-4030455-SN  SCREW FATIFY M3 L=4 2
34 01 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhITHE b 1
35 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 DIhyTHE Wb M6 L=12 2
36 01 SM-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 }A%5 M3X0.5 L=5 1
37 SM-8040412-TF  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MAZY” 2
38 SM-8041012-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 MAZY M4X0.7 L=10 2
39 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FAZY* M5X0.8 L=6 2
40 SM-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FAFY” 1
41 01 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER ESE R 1
42 $S§-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 BYHTE b 9/64-40 L=10 1

NOTE (#:&)

¢1....FOR MEB-3200J5,CS,JA,CA
02....EXCEPT MEB-32001S8,CS,JA,CA

- 18 —

MEB-320048,C8,JA, CAH

MEB-3200JS,C8,JA,CA%RER <



10.PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS, JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TA)
HxEE& (1) (MEB-3200SS,JS,CS,TS,JA,CATAR)

MEB-3200S8S

70-% /4
et

sﬁ}\ 36




NOTE (73>

0l....FOR MEB-320088
02....FOR MEB-3200J8,JA
G3._..FOR MEB-3200CS,CA

04, ...FOR MEB-3200C5,75,CA,TA
05....FOR MEB-3200T8,TA

06... EXCEPT MEB-3200TS5,TA
07....FOR MEB-3200J8,75,JA, TA
08....FOR KEB-3200J5,C58,JA,CA
09. ... FOR MEB-3200SS(CHINA)

10....FOR MEB-32008S(EXCEPT CHINA)

11,...FOR MEB-3200J5(JE)}

12....FOR MEB-3200JS(EXCEPT JE),JA

- 20 —

1 0l 320-26007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGET A 3% 1
2 ol 320-26108 PRESSER PLATE, LEFY AYTiRey Y 1
3 320-26205 ARM INSTALLING BASE AYIOF bR Z
4 320-26304 FULCRUM SHAFT AYTOF 35U ¥ 2
5 320-26403 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT THINF AT -T8% 1
i TREIERTT PRESSER ARW BASE, LEFT FIIGT A -ACR ¥ T
7 1 320-26809 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT B tIiasE” 1
8 16 320-26908 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT * aptriaes v 1
9 01 320-27005 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT NRARRIDI{HIE 1
10 01 320-27404 HOLBING PLATE, LEFT nhATFTIIL A ) L
TI I~ L7203 PRESSER LEVER RUVING ARN AFILA T 557 4
12 320-27401 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT THILA -3 7 2
13 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER Fhzbn - 2
14 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT o7 15 1
15 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT HF Ex ) 1
T8 Ur ™ W= (0TTT PRESSER FOUT (RIGHTT 400K PREFITI(SE ) 00K T
17 01 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM PRARFITY(EA" D) 40KM 1
18 140- 10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW ARITY MIYIEY 2
19 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRIRG XY T 7AN R 2
20 PA-1602011-A0 AIR CYLINDER LFY)YR 2
At PI-THG05Z5-0F WOSE ELEOW 4R A
22 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT %9 FYIR ¥ ALY 2
23 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch ahtg 4.7 4
24 S¥-1030400-5P SCREW K3 L=4 #5397 M3 Le=d 4
25 SK-1041001-8P SCREW MAX0.7 L=10 #5339 HAX0.7 L=10 4
53 SE-GUIURTZ-TP SCREW WA50. 7T L=X TIRFTFE BF 2
27 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=1% oIBITHE Ab 2
28 SM-6051002-TN BOLT urAITHE Ab 2
29 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 1=6 FARY M4 L=6 14
30 WE-0320290-UZ FASHER 3,2X6.5X0.15 ¥ 3 3.246,5%0.15 2
k) )8 TI6-Z7505 VERTTCAL GUYDE, "KIGAT TE AT T
32 01 320-27708 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT AFH b A Y 1
33 01 §$-5080610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AP 9/64-40 L=6 2
34 29 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M AR VAITYEIN M 1
35 09 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M bR HIFYEE DK 1
16 T20-25705 N INSTALLTRG BASE A7 PUFFEA 2
37 320-26304 FULCRUM SHAFT ArLoF IFVY o 2
38 320-26403 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT AHIVF A7 -23% 1
39 320-26502 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT AFIVF AT -2eA Y 1
44 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER HOVING ARM ALV A -2h 995 2
a1 TI0-2TA0T PRESSER LEVER SHAFT TR =7 7 4
42 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER A¥zbw - 2
13 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT A¥IoF Iy 1
14 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT FIT9F 5 Y 1
45 12 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT K ARAR U7 EIY N 1
L T2 TI0-TET0E PRESSERFOCT, LEFT'Y AT vEYI77EE IR T
47 02 320-28805 HOLDING PLATE, J RIGHT M ATV RN K 1
48 02 320-28912 HOLDING PLATE, J LEFT K AbARFIIF RIS TR 1
19 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACEING SCREW THe7y by 2
50 12 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING ber e 2
51 PR-TEULUTT AT KRN CYLTRIER 730 b
53 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -7 1A 2
53 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2¥% FP ¥ 3{Vh 2
54 RC-0470611-XP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ci ahAy 4.7 4
55 06 SM-1030400-5P SCREW M3 L=4 553" 3 L=4 4
35 ST TOGT-5P SCREW HAX0. 7 L=10 ¥5325° MAXE T L=10 1
57 SH-6040802-TP SCREW MAX0.7 L=8 TIRITIE Wb H
58 SK-6041202-TP SCREW M4XD.7 L=12 uyhrTIE Ak 2
59 SH-6051002-TN BOLT EHITIE A 2
60 SH-8040612-TP SCUREW ¥4 L=6 FAZY M4 L=f 4
(i3 WZ UTZ0LH0-UZ WASHER 3.7%G.5X0, (5 I FF T 5.2K6, 5X0TTE z
62 07 320-2620% VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT J aFy 4 3% 1
63 07 320-25308 VERTICAL GUIBE, LEFT J Y AN e ) 1
64 a7 $5-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M2y 9/64-40 L=6 3
55 04 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT § N AR YARITYIN S 1
it iz} JI0-IRI00 CONPENSATING FOOT, TEFT S A VIFETTER VS T
67 02 320-28409 HOLDING PLAT,J RIGHT § A ARYIIFfATIY S 1
68 03 220-28516 HOLDING PLATE,J LEFT § AMARTIIF{ RIS DS 1
&9 05 SM-1030400-5P SCREW M3 L=4 +757 M3 L= 6
70 05 SK-1030400- 8P SCREW M3 L=4 #5337 M3 L=4 2
71 T5 TIG-ZT704 PRESSER FLATE UPFER COVER AFLIIFT a5an - T
72 05 320-29803 PRESSER PLATE,T RIGHT ArTLATIF 1
73 05 320-29902 PRESSER PLATE,T LEFT A ATl Y 1
74 05 140-11407 HOLDING PLATE (RIGHT) AMARHIO Y (3%) 1
75 05 140-11506 HOLDING PLATE (LEFT) ANARHIDFE (kX)) i
s [X] 005997 WILUING PLATE SPAUER RIGHT 5 PNAAFIOTAEAN ~F3F 8 T
17 b2 400-15998 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT M PRARFEYF{ATAT ~ 35 M 1
78 08 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT APARRLIT{HRN ~F1d ) i
79 02 320-27807 PRESSER PLATE J, RIGHT A¥TLATE% i
80 02 320-27906 PRESSER PLATE J, LEFT A¥LI2Ies B 1
B I qUB-35238 PRESSER FOUT KIGHT WM} AR VALY WM T
82 11 400-35239 PRESSER FOOT LEFT W(M) NRAR VYT YLR YW(K) 1
83 11 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING AT 7AN 3 4

MER-320055 4
MEB-3200J8, JAR
MEB-3200CS, CAFH
MEB-3200C8,78,CA, TAM
WER- 320075, TAH
MEB-3200TS, TA% & <
MEB-3200)3,T8,JA,TAH
MEB-320075,C8,JA,CAME
KEB-32008S (E) H

MEB-320088H (WEEMK<)

MEB-3200J5(JEYH

MEB-3200JS(JEE R <) ,JAH



11.PRESSER COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200RD, RS)
wWIpE (2) (MEB-3200RD,RSH)




I 320-26809 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT B sAfafasy 1

2 320-26908 AUXTLIARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 7 akdrfiaes ) 1

3 320-27005 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT NEAFFTITL43E 1

4 320-27104 HOLDING PLATE, LEFTT ARARFIDILALE Y 1

5 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER MOVING ARM AHILA -Ib Y5 2

6 320-27401 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT w77 2

7 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER rHzhnt - 2

8 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT FHryF ¥ 1

9 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT FIEF e ) 1
10 140-10003 PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40MM MATFITY (3% ) 40MM 1
11 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM MATHITY (RS V) 40MM 1
12 140-105608 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW AFL7Y MYYERS” 2
13 PA-1602011-A0  AIR CYLINDER AV 2
14 PI-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 T 2
15 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2% FpIh ¥ a{uh 2
16 §§-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F7AF3 9/64-40 L=6 4
17 SH-1030400-SF  SCREW M3 L=4 $73¥ M3 L=4 4
18 SH-1041001-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $5233 M4X0.7 L=10 3
19 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BAHITFE Wb 2
20 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nIRI7HE bh 2
21 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT OFRITHE b 2
22 WZ-0320250-UZ  WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 I ¥ & 3.2X6.5X0.15 2
23 320-31007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT AFTHAFI{A3% i
24 320-31108 PRESSER PLATE, LEFT EFTHAITA LR Y 1
25 320-31205 ARM INSTALLING BASE, RIGHT BF7IRLYF MIOAE A3Y 1
28 320-31304 ARM BASE SHAFT, RIGHT AFTFARIOF N -2 I3¥ 1
27 320-31502 ARM INSTALLING BASE, LEFT EFTIAILYF 29955 frA) I
28 320-31601 ARM BASE SHAFT, LEFT AFTIASIOF & <29 2v &) i
29 320-31700 MOVING ARM EIube s P MENEY VAL b 1
30 320-31808 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT oL AT e S 1
31 320-31908 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT AFTIRELYT AT -ZLA ) 1
32 110-411600 ROLLER an 1
33 CS8-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=§ 277Ny D=8 W=8 73 1
34 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch 4bAy 4.7 1
35 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING Ch 2p47 8 1
36 SM-5040855-8N  SCREW N AYN 3 3
37 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PARY" M5 L=4 6
38 320-32104 GUIDE, FRONT RFTHY AV vT 1
39 320-32203 GUIDE, REAR BFTHE AT TH 1
40 SM-0030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 b7R257° M3X0.5 L=6 1

- 929 —



12.REVOLUTION COMPONENTS

EE B 6R




1 320-34001 REVOLUTION MOTOR BRACKET T390 1% 1

2 320-34308 REVOLUTION MOTOR PULLEY =47 ~) 1

3 320-34407 CONNECTING PULLEY, L AV AT -IL 1
4 320-34506 CONNECTING PULLEY, U vyH{LYEYT -0U I

5 320-34605 CONNECTING SHAFT LyAAV RS 1
6 320-34704 TENSION PULLEY YT yyayT =) 1
7 320-34803 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT FuIavT =y s 1

8 320-34902 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET Y FIaYT -4 1

9 320-35008 TIMING BELT, L TUB4A43Y & LNL 1
10 320-35107 TIMING BELT, U YY) N B 1
11 KM-0000003-30  PULSE MOTOR N OAAE-A 1
12 BE1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN T AT AN ey 2
13 C5-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z7ANY P=12 W=10 73 1
14 NM-6050003-5C  NUT M5X0.8 nyhsiys M5X0.8 332 1
15 PH-0400105~80 PIN 4.0X10 afa1-k* v 4,0X10 1
16 RC-0740816-K0  RETAINING RING AT 7.4 1
13 SB-1080002-00  SIDE BEARING b A FI 2
18 SB-1120006-00  BEARING awht By a9y 2
19 SK-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 REHITHE 2
20 S¥-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 UPRSTHE AD M4X0.T7 L=16 1
21 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 D7As7HE kb MbX0.8 L=12 4
22 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=3 hA3¥" M6 L=8 2
23 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY M6 1L=8 2
24 §5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v537 11/64-40 L=6 1
25 88-7111120-TP  SCREW AL 4
26 ®P-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 EFE N R 2 Avh M4 4
27 320-35206 REVOLUTION TENSION BRACKET VAL FsIas bR A I
28 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 b3 h k& 5.6X16X1.6 4
29 Wp-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v5¥ bk 5.5X10X0.8 I
30 WP-0820516-5P  WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 b7¥ i 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
31 320-77059 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. LG PR OA V5 BV E 1
32 320-77109 SENSOR BRACKET LSRR VANV 1
33 §S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 The5Ry 11/64-40 L= 5 2
34 320-77208 SENSOR SLIT tvh{EyEzYyb 1
35 SM-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 O7ASTHE A ¥3X0.6 L=10 2
36 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 vy¥ b % 3.2X7X0.5 2
37 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 LI¥ 4 % 5.5X13X1 4

- 94—



13. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS

N—SEL T B4R




Wl ALAUGHR MDY LAY JOAF L UUMELE,

A7 Ly =70 Uy 7y

NOTE (GEEE)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

02....FOR MEB-3200J5,C8,JA,CA

03.._ . EXCEPT MEBR-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN},
KEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN)

04....FOR MEB-3200J5(USE IN JAPAN],
HER-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN)

45....FOR MEB-320078,TA

06, ...EXCEPT MEB-320QTS,TA

07....FOR MEB-32008S({CHINA), JS(CHINA),

CS(CHINA)

- 926~

MIRER SN
MEB-3200J8,C8, T4, CARE
MEB-3200J8 (H#) ,
MEB-3200JA (H&) Z<
KEB-3200J8 (H&A)
MEB-3200J4 (A4) A
MEB-3200TS, TAK
MEB-3200TS, TA% Mt <

MEB-32008S( <&} ,J8 () .

Cs (i) B

- i
2 320-3825% DRIVING ARM, A COMPLE, AT Ly -5 U0 AFYT Y 1
3 320-38408 SPREADER DRIVING ARM, B AT by =7y 907" B 1
4 320-38507 SPREADER DRIVING SHFT GUIDE P’ SR S i 1
5 320-38614 CAM X7 LyR-¥h Thh 1

% 3Z0-18705 SPREATER SPRING {RIGHT) AT E R A3 ) T
7 320-38804 FULCRUK SHAFT AT b2t -0W 9UF IFe Y 1
) 03 320-40800 L.OOPER, LEFT A=t - V)AY7930 1
g 320-39108 LOOPER BRIVING ARM epe =% 99F 1

10 320-35208 LOOPER DRIVING ARM METAL BB =03t YT ARE 2
TT JE0- 39307 FULZRUW SHAFT A=Y U0 3797 7 T
12 320-39406 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT AP -Tp 0T Y 1
13 320-39505 GUIDE PLATE LSO a5 B i ¢ 1
14 320-39604 LOGPER FITTING BASE PRI b 1
15 06 320-39703 FULCRUM SHAFT A= =RURIR YTV G 1
T8 TRTIIBOL LUUFER BRACKET SPACER & =T Sh I -R I
17 320-39901 LOOPER REVOLUTICN PULLEY f-ht 3P4 -3 1
18 320-40008 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT Ay 1
19 320-40115 NEEDLE PLATE Yy 1
20 06 320-40206 GIMP GUIDE Iy AR 1
71 U6 TIO-A0305 PRESSER FTATE TR T
22 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 HY IOTARR RIARAR 1.8 2
23 10112704 THRYST WASHER 1.8 IR PITARY FFAMY 1.8 2
24 138-87085 THRUST WASHER 252Ny 1
25 140-28104 LOOPER CAM ROLLER SHAFT AN -pAD-5-3" 7 1
L 07 SS-TII0TIT-3P SUREW T1/764-40°T=7 TSRy 11764-40 L=7 T
27 140-28302 LOOPER BRIVING FORK SHAFT B-n 2N OTRVRY 2 2
28 140-28302 LOOPER DRIVING FORK SHAFT Aen 2R YTRNRY 2
29 140-287038 LOQPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR A-n =0y 0 - 1
30 140-28708 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR A-p 0BT 9 fi- 1
3T 4028307 TOOPER DRTVE, SHAFT GUIDE L S A T A T
32 1490-29755 LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASK, At b oy (43) 1
a3 140-29904 SCRER A=K bt g b hARY 2
3 140-30001 LGOPER DRIVE BUSHING BN -2 AR 2
15 140-30001 LOOPER DRIVE BUSHING Lepm =21 WA 2
16 TA0-I0T00 WASHER R -TR yy T I & Z
37 140-30506 SPREADER DRIVING ROD AT bk - I gught 1
3§ 140-30605 SCREW 7 Uwd - 2b TARMM ALY 2
38 140-30803 LOOPER, RIGHT A-nt - L3%) 1
40 140-30902 LOOPER, LEFT B-nt = (kR )) i
1T TZ0-31017 SFREADER, RIGHT APV -(3% ) 1
42 04 140-311186 SPREADER, LEFT A7 bek (x4 V) 1
43 400-15653 SPREADER STOPPER RIGHT T bR - AbynT -(3%) 1
14 400-15692 SPREALER STOPPER LEFT Pl A IV LARISZ ) 1
45 140-32403 SPREDER SPRING, LEFT A7 Yok -m RER ) 1
15 TIAU-IAI00 CAN RULLER SHAFT TR AT Y )
47 WP-0410846-SC WASHER S50 1
48 06 140-44%03 SCREW 3 aFviayisa- 1
19 169-92604 THRUST WASHER AFANTP Y i
50 06 BI1135-850-000 TENSION SPRING (A) AR F3-90" 5 A 1
3 BIZIT-2B0-T00 THROST BEARIRG T 7 AFALR FRIT T
52 B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER AIHUA -7 7 XN -7 1
53 CS-100081C-5P THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIANNT PR 1
54 £5-1201010-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z5709% D=12 W=10 »3 1
55 KH-6050003-5C NUT M5X0.8 iy M5X0.8 332 2
1 FH-GU5I003-3C NUT WGA0. 8 BFNTFIF WBRU.8 574 z
57 KM 6060003 -5C NUT ¥6 myhsdsh K6 1
58 NH-6060003-5C NUT M6 nEAITE M6 1
58 $B-1170007-00 BEARING e bt g 1
60 SH-4040855-8P SCREW a7 2
I SE-GUATd0Z-TF SCREW WA L=14 AFAFTTE AF M T
62 SK-8030412-TP SCREW PAFY M3 L=4 4
63 SH-6030802-TP SCRER M3X0.5 L=8 mH27E A M3X0,.5 L=8 i
64 06 SH-6040802 TP SCREW ¥4X0,7 L=8 w27 Ab 1
45 SH-6041502-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 nypr7HE b M4X0.7 L=10 2
. T & T b A —ex VIRpEse T
67 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 UPhS7HE bh M4XG,T L=10 1
68 SH-6041602-TP SCRER M4X0.7 L=16 orhr7E b MAX0, T L=16 1
6§ SH-6850502-TK SCRER M2.5 L=5 BrfP7HE A} M2,5 L=5 1
70 SK-6850600-SP SCREW €537 M2,5 L=b 2
7T 07 00-T5685 SPREADER WIGHT & YA TT R £ AT I
72 SH-8050502 -TP SCREW M5 L=5 pAF 1
73 SH-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 1=8 bAXY M6 L=8 4
74 07 400-15694 LOOPER RIGHT G A-n - (3% )G 1
75 W2-0531000-5C WASHER 5,3X10X1 L5% 4 % 5. 3X10X1 2
76 W UB3T000-5C WASHER S, 3XI0KT ¥ I § 5. aKI0KT 7
77 WP-0621016 -5H WASHER So o 1
78 0L 320-39802 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER & Bt =7 FHyhAAT --A 1
79 01 320-40404 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER Al A=W =7 Srepan -9 Al 1
80 [ 320-40503 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A2 B=n =7 ShohAa -4 A2 1
L3 (134 JZ0-40607 TO0PER BRACKEI SPACER A3 =T 79T AN ¥ A3 T
82 01 320-40701 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER 44 A=n =7 Fryhiat -9 Ad 1
83 03 320-40917 SPREADER, LEFT by LS S D PRLED] 1
84 We-0280501-5C WASHER M2,6 LI Ak b XL M2.6 1
85 05 320-37400 FULCRUK SHAFT T AN PSS 457V AT 1
TG BI8ZT-ZI0-L00 “SRUTTLE DILTFELT.E FAT T%20L)F7ZhTE pA
87 CQ-3500000-F0 CIL FELT 2y 0.02
88 06 400-26894 LOCPER BRACKET ASK A-n -7 Sy s 1
839 400-26895 LOOPER BRACKET T ASK B-n =1 Sah TR 1
9¢ 140-45504 THREAD GUIRE PIPE B-N 4R TVFN (T (1
kN TO-3UIOU00-T0 OIT WICK 533 Ay
92 06 400- 16203 LDOPER BRACKET Beht =7 Fhoh (1)
93 05 400-16204 LOOPER BRACKET T A=N =7 Fh9hT 93]
93 400-20192 BRACKET LUBRICATION FELT B A= =T 35y hEaP27oAbE (0



14. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
THHBI6R

1 KM-0000003-40 SERVO MOTOR ¥-5 -4 1
2 320-36907 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT ENPE VRS 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZ¥ M6 L=8 2
4 320-37004 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET FyIav7 -9 rrAR 1
5 320-36709 UPPER SEAFT TIMING BELT YIY FALIVE & Rb I
[ 320-36808 TENSTON PULLEY Tyyavy -y 1
7 320-36600 LOWER SEAFT PULLEY pE VA AR ] 1
8 137-07500 OIL SEAL 9y RIARL AT -N 1
9 CR3-0700811-5H THRUST COLLAR B=7 W=8 AFAMGF D=7 W=8 2
10 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING BTy ST AT 1
B NS-6660430-8P NUT 1/4-40 orpriyh 1/4-40 1
12 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 Clr b4y 9.3 1
13 RC-2791218-KP RETAINING RING Ci & bxy 2
14 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEARING RS TN M I
15 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ¥ 20T HE 4
16 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 B RYEUIAITHE A 2
17 SK-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 AR M6 L=6 2
18 400-39169 LOOPER DRIVING CAM ASM E-nJh ThAE 1
19 01 320-37608 LOOPER CAM ROLLER A b= -hAD-7-A (1}
20 01 320-37707 LOOPER CAM ROLLER B A-n* -hhB-7-B (1)
21 01 320-37806 LOOPER CAM ROLLER C A= =hho-7-C {1y
22 01 320-37805 LOOPER CAM ROLLER D A=A =fho-7-D (1)
23 0F  320-51203 CAM ROLLER, A FUET vhAD-7-A (1)
24 0F 320-51302 CA¥ ROLLER, B FE vhAn-5-B (1}
25 01  320-51401 CAM ROLLER, C Fve yhhn-7-C (1)
26 01 320-51500 CAN ROLLER, D YU vhAI-3-1 (1
27 320-36501 LOOPER DRIVING CANM ) S A N {1}

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

SBIRE S



LHHBPR

=16

WP -0480856- 5P

WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8

Y5% 4 % 4.8%B.4X0.8

1 320-44000 UPPER SHAFT bas i 1
2 320-44109 UPPER SHAFT COLLAR YLy P 1
3 S58-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Y737 11/64-40 L=6 1
q 320-44307 KEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAX MUF 30N A 1
5 320-444106 ROCEKING CAX COVER AYE 93PN THATR 1
§ 320-4450% UFPER SHAFT PULLEY PES IR ] T
7 228-88507 014 SEAL AI9nt -3 SRR H
8 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW AR AR AR i
9 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FERT ¥ 1
10 PS-0400142-XH SPRING PIN 4X14 AT Yy e v 4Xi4 1
IT RC-IZ0000T-XP C-SHAPED SWAF RING Cir 2149 4
12 SE-1120001-00 BEARING D=12X32 A TUVE D=12X32 2
13 SM-5040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ OIHITHE b 2
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 bARY M6 L=8 2
15 SK-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PARY M6 L=8 2
16 SM-BUOUBTZ-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PTG L=8 Z
17 53-8110422-TF SCREW 11/64-40 =4 FARY 11/64-40 L=4 2
18 320-77653 SENSOR ASH. Iy 2euR-oR 1
19 5L-4031041-5C WASHER SCREW ok 1
20 320-77703 SENSOR BRACKET YL JRUIRIRI{S 1
a2l SH-G04080Z-TF SUREW NAXT.7 1=8§ TRFTFE b A
22 1
23 H
24 2
25 1
Ib 1
1

28 1
29 1
30 1
I

32 i

320-77802 SENSOR SLIT pra i s o2y (P
WP-0430801-8C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L 3 4.3%9X0.8
460-38176 BALANCE CAM ASM FUE VHA2S
0T o0-38TTT BACARCE CAW AASK F7E vRAAFY
27 02 320-51203 CAM ROLLER, A FYh viAD-5-A (1
02 320-51302 CAM ROLLER, B FYE vHAD-7-B (1)
02 320-51401 CAM ROLLER, C Fye wAp-3-C ()]
02 320-51500 CAN ROLLER, D FYR yhio-3-B (1)
T 1k} TIG-49Z08 BALARCE CEX TUE YhA [3)
01 400-20277 BALANCE CAM A FLT VHAA 93}
NOTE (i) 01.,..FOR MEB-3200SS(CHINA), JS{CHINA), MEB-320088 (@} ,J8 (1 H) ,

CS(CHINA), JS(JE)
02, ...8ELECTIVE PARTS
03....EXCEPT MEE-3200SS(CHINA),
JS(CHINA),CS{CHINA) JS(JE)

- 98 —

CS (%) ISUDA

JE Eﬂm:
MEB-32008S(fR[E) ,JS(h[H) ,
CS(pE) ,IS(IEY &M<



16.NEEDLE BAR DRIVING COMPONENTS
SR TBIR

REF.NO MNOTE ~__PARTNO. ~_ __ DESCRIFTION . ¥y * 4 .. . %
I 320-46054 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM ASM. NYE 9Ih 9RA(SR) 1
2 320-45809 NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL DRIVE ARM P 9YERyF 1
3 320-46302 VERTICAL ROCKING LINK AN EDNNPV 13
4 320-45908 NEEDLE BAR VERTICAL BRANCH NE MITIATATS 1
5 320-46401 VERTICAL ROCKING LINK SHAFT JIYRANR BRI ) 1
6 320~-46500 FULCRUM SHAFT NIF SYTIRUF IFVI Y 1
7 320-46609 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING SHAFT U YIN 9y 1
8 320-46708 VERTICAL ARM METAL NYE URIIENF AL 2
9 138-87005 THRUST WASHER PEVALSPA 2

i0 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z3ZAM0y D=12 W=10 73 2
11 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z7AvyY D=12 W=10 73 1
12 01 SB-3350002-0A  BEARING iy, Al A 1
13 01 SB-3350002-0B  BEARING iy ) 1
14 01 SB-3350002-0C  BEARING aoyt Ui ruy 1
15 01 B8B-3350002-0D  BEARING amy ¥y kg i
16 01 SB-3350002-0E  BEARING iy 95 or 1
17 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MAZRY 2
18 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 PAXY" M5X0.8 L=6 1
19 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PARYT M6 L=8 2
20 SK-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY M6 L=8 2

NOTE (#¥3d)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

ERE&



| PTG B TR

1 320-48100 ROCKING LINK, A IR FYVIA 1
2 320-4820% FULCRUM SHAFT ITRPIVIAITYI S 2
3 320-48308 ROCKING LINK, B Ik oYy IB L
4 320-48508 ECCENTRIC SHAFT b YWY IBAYIYI 2 1
5 320-48605 ADJUSTING ARM AU GR0L SFaveYs 1
4 320-45704 FOLCRUN SHAFT PR EVNETER T o P I
7 320-48803 VERTICAL SHAFT HOLDER Xy % 1
8 320-48902 VERTICAL SHAFT HOLDER METAL AFy OB RAAN 2
g 326-49008 ROCKING VERTICAL SHAFT Ik YEFY S H
10 320-48108 VERTICAL UPPER METAL JFIY9RAN 1
11 137-15701 FRAME RCCE SHAFT CHANK PIN BENEDE AR I
iZ 137-15800 NEEDLE BAR PITMAN T R L b 1
13 140-07108 FORK nUF HR9Y 9743 1
14 180-27607 SLEEVE -7 1
15 E1633-210-D00 ADJUSTING NUT HAIF a0k 1
It SH-GEOI503-TF HTNGE SCREW 7 y37 D=8 H=15 1
17 SM-B0608)2-TP SCREW M§ L=8 pA%¥" M6 L=8 2
18 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MARY 11/64-40 L=4 2
19 $3-8110750-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MA3Y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
20 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 RAZY 1/4-40 L=6 1
2T S5-866061Z-TP SCREWT1/4-43 L=6 My 1/74-40 1=6 2
22 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 (ST a3 1

~30 —



18. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

SHHRBAGR

)
)

O

ik
N
"

(@0

@@ 0

933

10

%ﬁw

2829 40—

s

14-15-38-39-41-47 -48

sw@

a

\-.
~

o
rs

Ty
£
Y

42
43

(24



1 320-41055 NDEEDLE BAR MR 1
2 320-41303 NEEDLE BAR REVOLUTION RING NEF SRV 1
3 320-41402 THRUST WASHER RUE SRR -VAFANE b 2 1
4 320-41105 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE FYF ol E U 2 1
5 320-42350 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ASM, NI O{ATVI(3 1
3 320-41600 PULLEY SUPPORT, A A TR T -JHYTA 1
7 320-41709 PULLEY SUPPORT, B MIE YRV -V391B 2
5 320-41204 REVOLUTION PULLEY AE ey R -3 1
9 320-41907 SPRING PUE ORTRBNZT VYT 1

10 320-42004 UPPER METAL RING RUE OOTARNY Y 2

11 370-42103 RING HOLDER AIFTUITRARY Y AT i

12 320-41808 UPPER METAL NI TETRAL 1

13 320-42202 NUT YR TG b 1

14 01 320-42715 THROAT PLATE, A RYHA 1

15 02 320-42830 THROAT PLATE, B IVPEAL 1

16 330-41501 PULLEY WETAL NIE DY AT U AR 1

17 B1906-581-000 THRUST WASHER Fbty AR FH % 1

18 140-05508 LINK RYF O 30E 0us 1

19 140-05607 COLLAR AIET B3 anht dyahi- 2

20 140-06506 COLLAR MF BN 0V ThE- 1

71 140-G7009 NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK N E ISP 1

22 140-09005 KEEDLE BAR THRUST PIN nF IRFANE v 2

23 140-09104 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING GUIDE MY B3N T A 2

24 140-09203 SPRING AR ISR S AN N 2

25 140-09302 ROCKING GUIDE HOOK IPp F AN 78 2

28 140-08807 SCREW INEEISESS ]

27 B1658-506-E00-A  SHAFT HOLDER ATIFIVEIHL ¥ 9y 1

28 07  MC-1858010-00 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NK100 AY Y2olyy 558 NM100 1

29 05 MC-1858011-00 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ 558 NM110 MY yzAyy 558 NMI10 1

30 S¥-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 O¥Ho7HE bh M3X0.5 L=6 2

31 SM-B031202-TF SCREW M3X0,5 L=12 uFAZTFE kR 2

32 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 oyAsTHE M M4 1

13 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 nYHITHE M 3

34 SM-8430550-TP SCREW M3X0.35 L=4.5 MARY" M3X0.35 L=4.5 1

35 SK-8040632-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FARY M4 L=6 2

36 S¥-8050502-TP SCREW ¥5 =5 PAFYT 2

37 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥73y 11/64-40 L=6 2

38 03 320-43424 THROAT PLATE JA MI{ATA 1

19 04 320-43523 THROAT PLATE JE MI{AJE I

40 12 MC-1858012-00 NEEDLE SCHMETZ, 558 NM120 A Yady¥ 558 NM120 1

41 06 320-43713 THRCAT PLATE TL NI{HTE 1

42 09 320-51708 THREAD GUIDE MAR TV 1

43 08  400-23465 THREAD GUIDE MRV i

44 08 B2313-180-000 TENSION DISC MM APFI-FH S 1

45 08  140-45%00 TENSION SPRING n){hFadyn 3 1

18 08 140-45801 SCREW nURFAvIF FEARY I

47 10 400-29122 THROAT PLATE JA C AR JAC 1

48 11 400-29123 THROAT PLATE JE C a3 JE C 1

NOTE ()

0l....FOR MEB-32008S8,RS,RD

02....FOR MEB-3200JS{USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN)

03....FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT),
MEB-3200JA(EXPORT)

04....FOR MEB-32Z00CS,CA

05,...FOR MEB-3200J8(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN),CS,CA

06....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA

07... .FOR MEB-3200S8,RS,TS,TA

08....FOR ¥EB-3200S5(CHINA), JS{CHIRA),
CS{CHINA),JS(JE}

09... .EXCEPT MEB-3200SS{CHINAY,
JS{CHINA),CS(CHINA},JS(JE)

10....FOR MEB-3200JS(CHINA}

il... FOR MEB-3200CS{CHINA)

12....FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT),
HEB- 32005A(EXPORT),
MEB~3200J8(CHINA)

- 32 —

MEB-32008S,RS,RDFH
MEB-3200JS (BZ) ,
MEB-3200JA (A#&) B
MEB-3200J5 (i)

MEB-3200JA (d) H
MEB-3200CS,CAMH

MEB-3200JS (A&} ,
MEB-3200JA (H &) CS,CAH
KEB-3200TS, TAH
KEB-3200SS,R8, TS, TAH
MEB-320088 (h[E} ,JIS (RE) ,
CS (sr{E) ,JSUJEIH
MEB-320088 (#E) ,JS(eRE) ,
CS (shE) ,JSUJE) % Rk<
MER-3200J8 (hE) B
MEB-3200CS (vh[E) 78
MEB-3200J8 (M) ,
MEB-300JA (#d)
MEB-3200J8 (&) B



19. THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
K - RENBR




NOTE (i3dd)

01....FOR MEB-3200JS(CHINA),
CS(CEINA)

-84 —

1 320-50551 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLE. FAR YEII Y 1

2 320-51005 FULCRUM SHAFT FUEYITIT 1

3 320-50957 FULCRUM BOSS COMPLE. FAOVIFVE AAIT Y 1

4 320-53506 THREAD TENSIONS RUBBER SEAT AT(IM MYy 71 A¥ 1

5 01 400-20483 THREAD GUIDE AUE AN ~4bFvH 1

6 01 SL-4031081-5C  SCREW M3 X 10 FATEY tAZ M3 L=10 1

7 320-52201 LOWER THREAD GUIDE FRAMBTYH 1

8 320-52300 LOWER THREAD TENSION BRACKET eI EUSAN L EE I

g 320-52409 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARRIN & 1
10 320-52508 LOWER THREAD PIPE, A IV AT A l
I 320-52656 LOWER THREAD PIPE, B COMPLE, JERAbN AT BIYT Y 1
12 320-52854 LOWER TEREAD PIPE, C COMPLE. JEAMN AT CHYT Y 1
13 320-53001 AT FITTING PLATE AT Y% 1
14 400-20391 AT THREAD TENSION BRACKET ATAMFag3bIo5h14 I
15 320-53209 AT {LOWER) AT(I4) 1
16 320-53357 AT RELAY CODE ASM. FRLMATF a9 {2-} 73 1
17 140-44200 CAM ROLLER SHAFT FUE vhAD-F-3" 7 1
18 C3~100081C-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIAMZ-73 1
19 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M§ ayhrish M 1
20 SM-B8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY M6 L=8 2
21 58-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whtyzyt 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
22 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 LFF o 3 4.5X8X0.5 2
23 WP-0641600~-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12_5X1.6 &3S 1
24 PS-0200162-KH  SPRING PIN AT Dty 2K16 1
25 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT Fa RIROYRITIE 1
26 HX-00i5000-04  CABLE CLAMP F-T Wy 1
27 RE-(0400000-K0  E-RING 4 EF AMAY 4 1
28 320-53407 AT(LOWER) THREAD TENSION SHAFT AT(YR) v Fanvsy 4 1
29 B1618-804-000  WASHER PEVVAUF A i A 1
30 400-20389 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFapy¥ 7 2
31 162-03507 MAGNET SPRING LA VAN 1
32 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 LIRTFI M4 1
33 §L-4061291-8E  SCREW LA LY VA 4
34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT 0 2xmAITHE L 2
36 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 DA77 HE Wb M3X0.5 L=6 4
36 140-45504 THREAD GUIDE PIPE A=n" A NFYFAN AT I
37 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT b F AROIRITHE M 2
38 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT § 0 RIX0IHITHE b 2
39 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ RYROIBRITHE b 1
40 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 bAZY" M5X0.8 L=§ 1
41 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEFE [1/64-40 1=7 2
42 140-45306 ADJUST PIN LI ZFaveye v 1
43 400-23464 SPRING STOPPER ARRIN" 2 Zbyp - 1
44 B1513-210-000  CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER RIXFT NPT FIh AN ¥ 1
45 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 B RI% P2 M3 L=6 1
46 SK-6042502-TN  SCREW M4X0.,7 L=25 UyErTHE b M4X0.7 L=25 i
47 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER LI 2

MEB-3200JS (),
€S (hH) A



20, LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS
TH<HB#R

1 400-23426 LOWER THREAD HAUL PLATE SRIVAY D4R 1
2 320-15109 SPRING SILRFTEN IV 3 1
3 01 320-15208 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, A YRLMET YVYIA 1
4 01  320-15307 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, B YRS VIYIB 1
5 01  320-15406 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, C JRLMEY DYYIC ]
6 02 320-15505 ADJUSTING PLATE YR{YAT VFaeIAR 1
7 04  320-15653 DRIVING ARM ASM. YRAVAY DIN OHF 43 i
8 0] WP-0320501-SC  WASHER N3 b5 A % 3.2X7X0.5 1
9 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E5¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

10 BI503-771-000  CONNECTING PIN AL -39 2 1

11 01 SD-0460182-SP  NINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 XV D=4.6 05108 )

12 01 SD-0640326-TP  HINGE SCREW vy 1

13 01 SD-0640801-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 8.0 ¥ vay D=6.35 H=8 1

14 02 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 mYhI7HE Lk M3X0.5 L=6 2

15 01  SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 mYH7HE b M3X0.5 L=6 1

16 01  SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 T35 11/64-40 L=4 3

17 02 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 LS b F 3.2XTX0.5 2

18 SM-8040612-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 MY M4 L=6 1

19 03 320-15802 DRIVING ARM ASM.T 22NV VIND UL A 1

20 05 B2423-280-00C  MOVING KNIFE WASHER C MoAZ ¥ C 2

NOTE (¥E32)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA
02....FOR MEB-3200J5,CS,JA.CA
03....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA

04....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA

05....FOR MEB-3200S8,RS, TS, TA

MEB-3200J8,C5,JA, CA® & <
MEB-3200J8,CS,JA,CAH
MEB-3200TS,TAH
MEB-3200J8,C8,TS,JA,CA, TAR R <
MEB-320088,R8, TS, TAH



L FN A N U IRIPR

- 36 —

1 400-20380 AT THREAD GUIDE ATSRTYH 1
2 400-11721 THREAD GUIDE ASK SRLR AT BARTYFAFE 1
3 320-54603 UPPER TEREAD HAUL ARM Lp Ry VAl b b 1
4 BT-0320201-FB POLYURETHANE TUBE, BLACK 3.18X2 & UobavFa-7m 203 18K2 .5
5 320-54900 AT {UPPER) AT(#1) 1
T T20-55105 BALANS TRREAD GUTDE FIE ARV A
7 329-55204 BALANS THREAD GUIDE BASE FUE UL BT 4 1
8 320-55303 AT{UPPER) THREAD TENSION SHAFT AT(OX){hFagyy y )
9 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR IATVHE ¥ 2
10 WP-0430804-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 b5 4 % 4.3X9X0.8 1
T II0-5550T ATTUPPER] SPRIFG AT{TLEF A % T
12 HX-0015000-04 {ABLE CLAMP =T MYy 1
13 NH-6040000-8N NUT M4 syt M4 1
14 PA-1001529-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7INVE" 1
15 PI-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -7 13 2
T8 SL-50ATTSZ-TR STREW RS E I T iR A q
17 SL-6041092-Th SCREW 0 BIFOVHEITIE D 2
18 SL-6041092-TK SCREW ¥ b ArRaYITIE M 2
18 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 0T RIRUTHITHE Ah 1
20 SL-6051082-TN BOLT 3 RIROHITHE A 2z
T SE-UT3030I-5N SCREW 5y R L=% T
22 SK-6030502-TN SCREW M3 L=5 oyhI7FE Ah M3 L=5 2
23 SK-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 DERy7HE Ah M3X0.5 L=8 2
24 SM-6031602-TP SCREW mh27HE b 2
25 WP-0320501-SC WASHER X3 ey & 3.2X7X0.5 2
75 AGO-T038Y THREAD TENSTON DISK TYFETTF 7 A
27 262-17604 WASHER A sud Y % 1
28 400- 10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR AT Y Aban =45 1
29 SK-8030412-TP SCREW MARY M3 L=4 2
30 320-53506 AT{LOWER) RUBBER SEAT AT(Y){hFandy 237 44 1
S PC-OTZATIO-00 SPEED CONTROTLLER LAl NV S R T
32 320-55600 UPPER THREAD HAUL CYLINDER,B LR VIV B 1
33 320-55709 CYLIKDER,B FITTING PLATE Y REAY DY) R -BR IR 1
34 320-55808 UPPER THREAD HAUL PLATE bEZAS T A DL 2L 1
35 320-55907 UPPER THREAD HAUL GUIDE PLATE IFLNRLS Dy AR 43 1
1% PI-TAG0390- 02 EATE ELEOW N T IAE T
37 SH-B030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 27RF7HF Ak M3X0.5 L=6 2
38 PJ-3030300-01 JOINT {STRAIGHT) FeR¥FIE FLAM) 1
39 PS-0200162-XK SPRING PIN 270y vty 2X16 1




22. GIMP HAUL COMPONENTS
SRR < 1) BAR




1 03  320-57002 CYLINDER BRACKET Yy{hA I M IYALR 1
2 03 400-16045 CYLINDER BRACKET PPZAWINT SV D LR 1
3 320-57309 INTERMEDJATE THREAD GUIDE FavhudbTvd4 1
4 03 320-57457 PIPE, A COMPLE. JYLIN AT ASYT B 1
5 03  320-57655 PIPE, B COMPLE. PR A7 By ® 1
6 01 320-5710% HATL ARM SV A IYF 1
7 01  320-57804 THREAD GUIGE, § FrAMIT IS 1
8 02 320-57903 THREAD GUIDE, J SUAMPTu(] 1
9 02 320-58000 DISK RISING PLATE PPE RS i MEE 1
10 03 B1128-850-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE JRLVTVH 1
11 03 NS-6110310-SP NOT 11/64-40 pyhFIh 11/64-40 1
12 03  PA-1001501-A0 AIR CYLINDER Py 1
13 03 PA-9000340-00 JOINT Yy FPONYT ALY 1
14 03  PJ-0460525-01 ELBOW A -7 TR 2
15 03 SD-0630275-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 5 vy D=6_35 H=2.7 1
16 03 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ RIXOIAITHE LR 3
17 03 SK-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 UyHTIE b M4X0.7 L=12 2
18 03 SL-6061292-TN SCREW I RYRDYHITHE b 1
19 03 SM-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 oYEITHE Mh M4X0.7 L=6 2
20 03  SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 DYRITFE Wb M4X0.7 L=8 1
21 03 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k5% 11/64-40 L=6 1
22 03 88-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
23 02 B3107-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE Fvi4 4% 1
24 02 B3108-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION POST MDY FI-E - 1
25 02 229-28808 NUT LTy 2
26 02 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MFI-IH7 Z
27 02 B3129-012-A00 TENSTON SPRING AMFI-INF A 1
28 02 N5-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 mhrFEh 15/64-28 2
29 03  WP-0450801-8p WASHER (575 2 2

NOTE (i32)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200J5,C8,7T8,J4A,CA,TA
062....FOR MEB-3200J5,CS,JA,CA
03....EXCEPT MEB-32007S,TA

- 38 -

MEB-3200J8,CS,TS,J4,CA, TA%ER L

MEB-3200J8,CS,JA,CAH
MEB-3200TS, TA% Ik <



23.CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1)
HEVBIR (1)




1 320-61715 KNIFE BASE RIFPAZD &7 o 1

Z 320-61806 KNIFE BASE KEY RIFVAZD & (% i

3 320-61913 DUST CHUTE,L RIUA Fa-bL 1

4 140-40703 KNIFE FIX PLATE, LOWER ARIF{4R (UR) 1

5 140-40802 KNIFE STOPPER{UPPER, LOWER) AZZbyn - (¥ 39y ) 1

6 02 140-41206 CUTTENG KNIFE, EYELET FIRUAZ (APA) I

7 BT-1200801-EF TUBE F2-7 .5

8 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE FUAZFTN 1

8 SH-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 uyAy7IE Ab I
10 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyhs7HE Ab 2
11 SK-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYRIFHE b M5X0.8 L=12 3
12 SK-605:602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhyiEE vb M5X0.8 L=16 1
13 SN-8030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 b3y M3X0.5 L=6 1
14 We-0320500-SD M3 WASHER 73 A & M3 I
15 320-59701 BALL THREAD GEAR AEVE MR ¥ T 1
16 320-59800 WASHER (UPPER) RIRVE ~NE3T 5 2091} 2
17 320-59809 BALL THREAD AIRVE - 1
i8 320-66006 HOUSING ZIRINGT v 1
19 320-60303 LINK RIXvY 2
20 320-60402 LINK SHAFT, B AR JB 2
21 320-60501 LINK SHAFT, A FVEIDVZ TN 2
22 320-60600 LEVER EVES 2 1
23 320-60709 DREVING SHAFT RIRYIN G 7 1
24 320-60808 DIRECT DRIVE GEAR AIRVFash 9% 7 i
25 320-62002 DIAL AIXVE A¥A 1
26 G5103-162-000 FEED BLOCK STOPPER NaIDEL Ahyn - 1
27 G5705-880-000 SHAFT HOLDER UNIT A I IuFazyhA 1
28 NE-6100003-5C NUT M10 pyErFse M10 332 2
29 NK-6610515-3C NOT Dyhityd M12X1 H=5 332 2
30 PS-0300182-KH SPRING PIN 3.3X18 A7 9w ey 3.3X18 1
31 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 CH ahA¥ 18.5 1
32 §B-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 AT TRy 20X42 2
33 SB-1200009-00 BEARING aoh ¥y auk 2
34 §B-6120001-00 BEARING ok ¥y ahy 1
35 SB-8120003-00 BEARING gy W oy 1
36 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ¥ A RYXDIATTIE b 1
37 SN-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyhy7HE kb MBX0.8 L=16 2
38 SH-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L-3 Dyhy7HE Bbh M6 L=8 4
39 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 nyAY7HE vh N6 1=20 4
40 SK-8060602-TP SCREW K6X6 bARS MB L=6 2
41 SS5-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 pARY" B/16-24 L=10 1
42 58-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 bARY 5/16-24 L=10 1
43 S8-8701782-TP SCRER 5/16-24 L=17.0 bAZY" 5/16-24 L=17 1
44 §8-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 bAZY" 5/16-24 L=17 1
45 WP-0531000-3D WASHER M5 L3 N3 3 A Mb 2
46 We-0621016-5H WASHER (T2 4
47 WP-0642016-SD WASHER 6,4X18.5X2 B34 b & 6.4X18.5K2 4
48 WP-1252210-SC WASHER 12,5X25.6X2.2 b7 b 3 12.5X25.6X2.2 1
49 Su-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 uyhy7HE Ak M4X0,7 L=16 2
50 NH-6040003-5C NUT ¥4 oyh7#sh M4 2
51 320-77356 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. RN yFrs-03 1
52 320-77406 SENSOR BERCKET ARV IPI IR I
53 SS-7110840-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INEIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
54 320-77505 SENSOR SLIT FIFVEI ¥Ry 1
55 SN-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 gyRs7HE A M4X0.7 L=6 2
56 WP-0430801-8C WASHER 4, 3X9X0.8 79 F 3 4.3X9X0.8 2
57 161-21507 HOSE BAND e S 1
58 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP Yy b 1
59 320-75301 CLOTH KNIFE LEVER FELT FIXILA =72hb 2
60 03 320-63604 CUTTING KNIFE (EYLET), 8§ FIXYAZAPA)S i
61 PS-0200052~KH SPRING PIN 2.3X%5 A7 9um ety 23X 5 2
62 01  320-63703 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), M FARVAR(NBAON 1
63 02 320-68702 CUTTING PLATE A X7 L-PA 1
64 04 320-68801 CUTTING PLATE B /%97 L-bB 3
65 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 Fovin yh 150 1

NOTE (i#32)

01....FOR MEB-3200JS,JA

02... EXCEPT MEB-3200J8,CS,TS,JA,CA TA
03....FOR MEB-3200CS,TS,CA, TA
04....FOR MEB-3200J8,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA

- 40 -

MEB-32001S, JAH

MEB-3200JS,C8,T§,JA,CA, TA%RER <

MEB-3200CS,7S,CA,TAH

MEB-3200J8,C8,TS,JA,CA, TAH



24. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2)
DB (2)

.FOR MEB-3200C3,TS.CA. TA
....SELECTIVE PARTS
... EXCEPT MEE-3200C8,75,CA,TA
. .EXCEPT MEB-320088, RS RD

MEB-3200C8, T8, CA, TAH
BIREBSY

MEB-3200C8 TS CA,TAR IR <

MEB-32008S RS, RD& IR <

REF. NO NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTIEON 4 Yy * 1 Qty
1 320-80907 DIRECT DRIVE SHAFT AR YFarh iy 1
2 320-61004 DIRECT DRIVE KEY R/5IFAPM 0 1
3 320-61103 DIRECT DRIVE METAL AIEVFarh GARN 1
4 320-61210 CUTTING KNIFE FITTING BASE ARIARMI I £ 1
5 320-61319 KNIFE FIXING PLATE FIRVARIFA 1
[ TICETI00 DUST TRITE COVER LI ER S T
7 04 320-68009 KNIFE HOLDER,228M (EYELET) H AAOFZIUM(ARA IR 1
8§ 03 320-65500 SPACER, A FIEYANT A 1
9 320-68900 KNIFE FIXING SCREW RINVARIFEY” 1

10 140- 39507 SCREW AZIFLIIF VRS 1
1T B3538-117-000 OTL RETURY TURE HOLDER FoNEH AT T
12 BT-0400251-EB URLTHANE HOSE, BLACK WAVE-Z 0 K|
13 PJI-0460525-01 ELBOW N7 LhR 1
14 RO-2973501-00 D-RING vy 1
15 RO-4552002-00 0-RING v |
15 SL 504 T002-TR TCREW bR R e Z
17 SN-5030802-TN BOLT uyAITIA Ab 2
18 SN-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1,=6 nYAIFIE A NAXD. T L=6 1
19 SN-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 WHTFR AR NAXG. T L=12 2
20 SN-6062002-TN SCHREW ¥6 L=20 ras7HE Ab NG L=20 3
- T-5C WASEER 4.3K6X0.8 SR SRORTE T

21 WP-0641601-5C WASHER [0 uF IS 500 T 3
21 01 320-61558 DUST CHUTE ASM. N TV 1
24 320-59503 MOTOR FITTING BASE FIRVE-ARIIH(R 1
25 320-50802 NOTOR GEAR FIRVE-AY T 1
75 KB~ 0060003 -00 PULRE HUTOR FRIET T
27 $B-4120001-00 BEARING g b a9y 1
28 §K-4051055-5P SCREW FINE S 4
29 SK-B051602-TP SCREW M5X%0.8 L=16 ayhI7HE Wb M5X0,8 L=16 4
30 SK-8060602-TP SCREW M6 Le6 pAAYT MB L=6 2
3T Wp-U5JI000-8D WASHER W5 5 F ¥ an 49k B 7
32 WP-0531000-5D WASHER H5 ESY B3 30 5OA NG 4
13 03 32066885 CLOTH CUTTING SPACER TP -4 I
34 02 320-68207 KNIFE HOLDER, 1BMM (EYELET) H A1 ENH (AR O ]
35 140-40802 KNIFE STOPPER(UPPER, LOWER) Ax2hept - (3 adh ) 1
35 TH-E030A0Z-1P STREW WIK0.5 L=d R EE T
37 WP-0320500-5D W3 WASHER LN R N3 1
38 05 $8-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3,0 PAFP 1/4-40 L=3 H

NOTE (#32) 01....0PTIONAL PARTS AT g L



- J CTIRITR

142931

&)
55

A\
- AR

320-72001

2
N
NCe:
g 27 17
AN
O\
27 A \(4’
A ‘yf n.
.3& ‘/’ 1-2-23 L 10
NN
L J
. //@
;f ;&’ @lyg
EF. N0 _MOTE _ PART NO. . DESCRIPTILION _________ % _ A T Qty_ _
01 320-72118 SOLENOID VALVE, 7 YAyl
02 320-72217 SOLENOID VALVE, & f Yy AT Y6
x

B4715-215-040
B8211-206-000

SORENOID VALVE FITTING BASE
FILTER REGULATOR ASM.
FILTER INSTALLING PLATE

TYY N yhSE(R
TRAVE ab-4 23
TA0F BT {A

1 1

2 1

3 I
4 1

5 1

[ BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK FAVR-Z 70 69,6

7 BT-0600401 -EB TURE f1-7 1.7

8 EA-$500B01-00 CABLE BAND YoEyn v 2

9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND bEA VNI 2
1¢ 320-T2308 SOLENQID COVER FuY AT vk - i
T BX-3023300-00 CLIP FrEy ATV 12
12 EX-{36400-0E PARTS eyt -y 1
13 NN-6080721-SE NUT M8 nyheFsh N8 1
14 02 PC-0124010-06 SPEED CONTROLLER A -b avkp-35 4
15 02 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING VYAIFIN T 5
H 01 PX-5000140-00 PLUG AT5ty 4
17 SK-3452001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 TAEIEY D=4.5 L=20 3
18 SK-3452001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4 .5 L=20 TNEZEY D=4 5 L=20 2
19 SL-4051051-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT IR vAZ M5X0,8 L=10 2
20 5L-4051081-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa 233 kAR M5X0.8 L=10 2
21 SL-5082093-3E SCREW B E TR IR I
22 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k¥ b % 8.7X18K1.6 2
23 03 320-72407 SOLENOID VALVE, 5 7 uyt At yh 1
24 M9015-620-0A0-A SOLENOID YALVE CABLE ASM. SV AT B i 1
25 02 PX-5000140-00 PLUG ATFty 2
26 PX-0500430-00 SILENCER bS] 1
27 PV-C100150-00 VALVE PLITIRYT -RBN BT 2
28 03 PX-5000140-00 PLUG bV 3
29 0l PC-03124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e -b avim-3 5
30 0l PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING WYRIEIY 7 4
31 03 PC-0123010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b U S YT 3
32 03 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TR T 4

ROTE (i2)

0i....FOR MEB-3200S5S,RS
02._..FOR MEB-3200J8,C8,JA CA
03, ...FOR MEB-32007S,TA

- 42 -

MEB-32005S,RSH
MEB-3200J5,CS,JA,CAH
MEB-3200TS, TAR



26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
1Btk




i 320-74758 BED OIL TANK ASM. ISAY.E P EVEE 1

2 320-73504 ARM LUBRICATION PLATE 7-5¥2934(% 1

3 320-73603 ARM LUBRICATION FELT, A 7-A%z924872hbA 1

4 320-73702 ARM LUBRICATION FELT, B 7-Akx292{27eh}B 1

5 320-73801 LUBRICATION FELT 25y r¥av27hh 1

6 320-73900 FELT HOLDER pEINS TS i

7 320-74106 FELT AYE 93U 7EVATIND 1

8 320-74403 CAM LUBRICATION PLATE B-ne -1 hAFava{d 1

9 320-74502 0IL FELT h=pe ~Ih 9hAxav27lb 1
i0 320-74808 BED OIL TANK FIXING BASE AL E YA 1
11 320-75400 ARM FELT F=A7zh}h 1
12 320-75509 OIL RETURN FELT Hy¥29 7l 1
13 320-75608 0IL RETURN PIPE HOLDER AuVavnt 47 41 1
14 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AER 9%2927 772008 1
I5 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE A -3 1
16 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING Ty R2-an A0y 1
17 B3529-226-00¢ OIL FELT PRESSER FBay7Iny A%z 1
18 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER dvhay A7 A 1
19 D2112-555~-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F PARF A I
20 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 b3t F % 4.8X8.4X0.8 i
Z1 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND FZAYIIS 9
22 HX-0009400-04  NYLON RIVET Ha I 15
23 EX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP P AVINEY I
24 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP FIEYN -7 1
25 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ ZIX0VRITHE A 1
26 SL-60408%92-TN  BOLT B RIXDINITIE Mb 1
27 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ xYRRIAITHE M 3
28 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT A REYRITHE A 2
29 S¥-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 aypITHE W ¥4 L=b 1
30 SM-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 DYHr7HE M M4 L=5 1
31 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 IFHITFE b M6 L=10 2
32 S8-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT ¥ 11/64-40 L=7 2
33 $5-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fam 23 11/64-40 L=7 1
34 $8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
35 SL-4051291-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FATIFY LAZ M5XG.8 L=12 2
36 BP-3000001-006  VINYL TUBE (AL R A 4.3
37 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE |42 AN i 0.5
38 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK Y 3.5
39 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy 4.4
40 400-20191 BRACKET LUBRICATION FELT A A=n =7 Fhybafa7olbhba 1
41 B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL ¥21-2 7NV 1
42 NM-6050001-8P  NUT M5 uyR7ish M5X0.8 192 2
43 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK I3y 0.3

- A4 -



27. TABLE COMPONENTS
B BAER

. .
R
B
7
\ &/ 7//R
) ¥
&,
RN IERTERRE.,
b




1 01 320-80509 SEMI-SUNKEN TABLE(LONGITUDINAL Fe7" MRy FYATEY 1

2 320-80707 TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE F-7" Lxavdi 2

3 320-80806 BOTTOM COVER STAY F bARR -ZF~ 4

4 111-55108 DRAWER (€207 1

5 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT YRR Y $¥x 2

b 111-55801 CASE MAGNET TeMl v v i

7 111-56007 CASE JE/4V 1

8 01 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A b7 3F4E ANy ¥ay (A) 6

9 B8101-221-DA0  STAND ASM. ¥oyiry 1
10 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER EXa yAh TN - 1
11 03 CH-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEv-¥y7 Any(JUKI¥ay) I
12 HX-0006500-0A  CABLE CLIP JIEYN vN 3
I3 02 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A b7 274k hhryyay (A) 4
14 HX-0015000-0N  CABLE CLIP VAR Vi 2
15 01 MAD-11108N0OO PEDAL SWITCHE FRAME BOLT F3 BIIIE A & M 8
16 MAG-T1108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 73 MFEE A A 4
17 MTJ-MS000008 SCREW SET -8 MIIAED 93 4
18 01 NH-6060001-SC  NUT M6 sy M6 132 6
19 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 B¥AsIYN M6 1¥2 8
20 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 vhE73¥" D=3.1 L=16 b
21 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 vAE7%¥" D=3.8 L=20 2
22 HX-0015000-0H  CABLE CLIP F-7 N 2097 2
23 SE-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEr5Y D=3.8 1=20 4
24 SH-6082502-TN  BOLT oYhI7FE bb 0
25 01 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER bR I RN ME 8
26 WP-0852086-3C  WASHER M8 |75 aF 4
27 01 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LS a3 (i §
28 02 320-80608 SEMI-SUNKEN TABLE (LATERAL) F A TIVEE £ 1
28 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL I anFanIvy-L I
30 WP-0850002-5P  WASHER 8, 5X18X] .6 k53 3 k% B.5X18X1.6 0
31 02 320-80707 TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE F-7" Ld%anA4 1
32 02 MAO-11108NOO PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT FIRWIEE L A 4
33 02 N¥-6060001-5C  NUT M6 aryarII M6 132 8
34 02 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NI % M6 4
35 02 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER b3 b & S L M 4
36 04 320-80905 EARTH PLATE T-213(47%%3%) 1
37 05  320-81002 EARTH PLATE T-A5(334%3%) 1
38 06 400-11991 TABLE A =T hA 1
39 06 140-03300 BOLT CUSHION B b7 2F4F MhIyiay (B) 4
40 06 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A 7" I74F MrIe¥ay (A) 4
41 06 WP-0852086-5C  WASHER M8 |0 A M 4
42 06 SM-6088502-TP  SCREW M8 L=85 o¥Ar7HE Kb M8 L=85 4
43 06 WP-0352086-SC  WASHER M8 |52 i 4
44 06 NM-6060001-8C  NUT Mé BRI M6 132 8
45 03 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 3
46 HX-0013500-00 CABLE CLAMP Y- 7T i
47 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP F-7 M I
48 SK-1272001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=20 $3E433 D=2.7 L=20 1
49 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 PRI L ) ol 1

NOTE (#E)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,JA,CA,TA

02....FOR MEB-3200RD

03....FOR JE

04....FOR JE{EXCEPT MEB-3200RD)
05....FOR MEB-3200RD, JE
06....FOR MEB-3200JA,CA, TA

- 46 —

MEB-3200RD,JA,CA, TA% R <

MEB-3200RDH
JEF

JER(MEB-3200RD %% <)

MEB-3200RD, JEM
MEB-3200JA,CA, TAR]



28. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1)
BWRBE (1)




1 M8501-620-440 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAINSA VAYS i
2 M8610-610-AAB SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. SDCEN VABSS 1
3 06  M8620-600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. PWREM VARYZ 1
4 05  M8620-610-BAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASK. PHR%A" VBB 1
5 03 M8523-500-0A0 INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. zaflasgvhra-b o3 1
5 W I00T-590-400 CONTROL BUX 3 v hd T
T ¥1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. 1% 2F FIATHIS 1
8 M1003-590-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL ¥ 3% 203N 1
9 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }FAaF M4X0.7 L=6 4
10 05  M8801-620-BAD POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. T Yr Y IYABSR 1
T U5 WBU0T-BI0-AA0 POWER TRANSFORMER & ASN, LIS I VE T
12 M8540-590-0A0 FAN ASM, FAN 73 1
13 HM-0008600-10 FAN FILTER Y7L 1
14 06  HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P Xyyar 4 8P 1
15 05  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE Xy A 2
114 FX-0012700-0C SPACER T ¥ I
17 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6, 1X}2.2X1.5 NAE R R MG 4
18 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 9¥a 1
19 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 yia 1
20 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I+ VAR 1
T BX-00TZ300-08 CAELE CLTF ¥ RvET |
22 M9007-620-0A0 BC POWER CORD ASM. DC3* v va-1 23 1
23 01 HA-0042500-00 SWETCH 2{F 1
24 $K-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 IR D=5.1 L=20 2
25 02  M3010-620-00A NAME PLATE A FARTAAY A 1
75 SL-4U3085T-3C SUREW M3XE FATIFY AR N3 L=§ 7
27 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3X8 FAT XY LA M3 L=8 4
28 06  SL-4041081-SF SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAT 237 HAZ W4 L=10 2
29 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 a7 237 AT M5X0.8 L=10 4
30 SL-4040681-8C COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FATAEY BAT MAXD.7 L=6 5
3T 05 SH-4U3TR5I-SK SCREW FA TR NS L=18 1
32 05 WS-0310702-S SPRING WASHER MRF P2 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
33 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 337 TAX M4X0.7 L=10 2
34 SL-4041091-5¢C SCREW M4 L=10 FATIFY LAZ MAXD.T L=10 6
35 SL~4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FAC2FY TAR MAX0.7 L=10 3
15 W3009-510-T00 FAN CLEANTNG LABEL™ 777 AT Sk T
37 SM-1044050-5M SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 323y M4X0,7 1.=40 2
38 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 7595 Foh 2
3% 06  M8521-600-DAD BOX POWER CORD ASM, ¥ AT vy va-b o3 I
40 SL-4041091-5C SCRER M4 L=10 FA°I3Y° LA M4X0.T L=10 4
sy WE-USG0836~3C WASHER 5.5X12%0.8 E5F & X 5.5K1250.8 !
42 02 M8599-500-440 ACCESSORIE PART A ASM. 79 SevASS 1
43 04  M8504-620-0A0 ACCESSORIE PART ASM. T e 1
44 08  M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FUTY L3 74 A (1)
45 AF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE 104 RATY ba-1 104 (1)
a5 AF-0US4063-P0 TINIKG LAG FUSE 6.34 IS Ea-% 6. 34 Ty
a7 07  M3011-620-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD, F yFetany vk {0
48 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER bR YARIAT - 2
49 M1002-620-000 CIRCUIT BOARD FITTING PLATE SIS FEEE 2
50 SM-1040801-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ #5335 M4X0,7 L=8 4
51 WU L~ 620-040 SIC-1/F CABLE ASH. SOC-T/¥%-7 57% I
52 05 M9023-620-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. ¥ o237 vyt va-y g3 1
53 062 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL {SMALL) F U RSN M(Fan) 1
54 07  CM-3001000-01 LAREL EryF yTINAary-4(31.5) 1
55 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7N ¥-7 1
T8 740-03500 BRANY WARK FFYR -7 (F39) T
57 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyhsFy M6 133 4
58 SM-3065052-TC SCREW INFF M6 L=50 4
59 WP-0651001-SC WASHER |0 4 i 4
60 02 M3003-5%0-00A SEAL A PR T LaYY I-RA 1
51 07 WIOUI-GI0-000 SEALE Fu AR T Eany S-ABR T
62 MAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE(SMALL) a-h AFYT R{¥al) I
63 07  M3010-620-00B NAME PLATE B FAYAAY B 1
NOTE (i:32) 01....FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE) =ZfA (JERE®<)
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN {19 .39¢) HAR(le 3¢

03....FOR USE IN JAPAN (1¢ 100V}
SELECTVE PARTS{1¢ ,3¢)

04,.. FOR EXPORT(19 ,3¢)

05....SELECTVE PART(220V,380V)

06. .. SELECTVE PART{100V,b200V)

07....FOR JE,EXPORT(1¢ .3¢)

08....FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE},
FOR EXPORT(1¢ ,3¢ )

- 48 -

HAMH(1¢,100V),
IR (Lo ,3¢)
Md A1 .30
FRAR B £, ( 220V, 380V)
SRR S (100V, 200V)
JE 4G (10 ,30)
ZHB (JERRS
MEE( e, 30),



29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2)
RHERIR (2)

21

g~13

NOTE (ki)

01....FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE)
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN {19 100V)
03....FOR JE

04....FOR EXPORT {l¢)
05....SELECTVE PARTS(1¢100V)
06....SELECTVE PARTS( 100V, 200V)
07....3ELECTVE PARTS(3 ¢ 200V)
08....FOR MEB-3200RD

09, ...SELECTVE PARTS(220V,380V)

=g (JEER )
B (14 100V}
JEH

WLl ¢)
MEREE(L e 100V)
RIRIE 100V, 200V)
R 5 (3 ¢ 200V)
MEB-3200RDA

IBIEE {220V, 380V)

REF. N0 NOTE .

1 Gl M9017-580-0A0 POWER CAELE ASM, FUR U7 MR 1

2 02 HS035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100V3gy v ¥a-1 1 1

3 03 HS028-580-0AD POWER CABLE ASM, Fur -7 A 1

4 04 H9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM, FuEuy-T i 1

5 02 M3034-580-04A0 GROUND CORD ASM, L0QVIYT-Z3-}" 23 1

[ SL-486039T-5C SCREW M. oX8 FAIRY RAZ 2

7 SL-4040681-5C COMEINATION SCREW M4 X 8 Fasagd bAZ KAXO_T L=6 1

3 05 BME-01100000 YOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FUTSeavy - R9100V 1

3 06 BME-01110000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FouTeany y-b ey l110V 1
10 06 BME-01120000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SFAL FuTTeEyy YA Ruyel20v 1
T 07 BUE-TIIIIUTD VOLTAGE TRDICATTON SEAL FE R T
12 06 BHE-03220000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 yTSeany y-k 3y9220V 1
13 BME-03240000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL F U7ty ¥~ 39240V 1
| 08 M3590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM, N ARAIE PR 1
i5 M8001-620-040 RELAY CABLE ASM, FUY A Va7 3 1
it NO00Z-620-0A0 RELAY CASLE ASW, N RRE-RF 237 {7-7 TAZS T
17 M9003-620-040 RELAY CABLE ASM. N BRE-SF Yy {F-7 RB2% 1
18 M9010-620-040 SENSOR CABLE ASM. VIV reF-a-T A3 1
19 M9011-620-040 AT CABLE ASM, ATF-7" BJ3 1
20 ¥9013-630-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASH, JRPERN F2GHY-T AR 1
21 NO004-620-0A0 SERVUSOTOR CABLE A3H. SERVDE-57-7" RJ% 1
22 M9005-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASK, IYI-F Fanr{s-7 3 1
23 09 EME-01220000 VOLTAGE INBICATION SEAL FT ATV I-h Aryniov 1
24 09 BME-0123C000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FUTIeayy v-h Ayy9I30v 1
25 a9 EME-0124C000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL TRy I-p AP2ZA0V 1
26 09 BWE-032I0000 VOLTAGE TRNEICATION SEAL 7 7 eary -4 DOV T
27 09 BME-03240000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL F TR Y-h 30240V 1
28 09 BME-03400000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FuTYesty v-h 39400V 1
28 09 BME-03415000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL Fourseahy v-b 3415V 1
30 03 CH-Z001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-73-% 1
31 03 K8512-581-0A0 SWITCH M i
32 EX-0006500-04 CABLE CLIP P A VI 3
33 08 K8014-620-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. AR ARy RIS 1
39 03 SK-3512001-8F WOOD SCREW WE25Y D=5.1 L=20 4



TRTFANY 7 ABRTR

1 01 M8510-620-AA0  OPERATION BOX, A ASM. IOFE w AT 1
2 02 MB510-620-BA0  OPERATION BOX, B ASM. YUEE 20 AB3 1
3 ¥8603-620-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 1 ASM, PANELFN V143 n
4 M8604-620-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 2 ASM. PANELSA v273 (1)
5 01 M3001-620-000 PANEL SEET (JAPAN) »RAI-FIT Y {n
6 02 M3002-520-000 PANEL SEET (ENGLISH) N FRI-RIAT Y (D
7 M9021-620-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASM. A RT3 (1)
8 MI010-600-000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE bUsE NPT ULLEY (0
9 M1031-580-040 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. YORE Y IAI- A7 ] (1

10 M1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE YO¥ET 2 FAIAY -7 (1)

11 Mi011-580-000 MAGNET SHEET I FybI-h (2)

12 CM-6001001-01  WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE -7 3a° ) § (1)

13 G1002~007-000  BLIND PLATE MALDEVSLESS VAL (n

14 M2001-600-000  PANEL SIDE LABEL A3 % A A (1)

15 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 4yee viy D=3-24 L=10 (6}

16 MI0OI7-580-040 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. YOERT AN VI TARSS 1

17 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 1=32 YAEPFY D=4.] L=32 2

18 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ko¥ 3 5%X10.5%1 2

NOTE (7E32)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

- 50 —

H#
i A



31. WIRING DIAGRAM

48

46 47

44 45

(H3HOT)LY

[} #0173 855]

3%510d 0333
VI LY3A

d&

dé

~ {56093
(¥3&dn) 1Y
o

"ESY H)LENS
4018 3JONOD

"ASY 4O0SNIS
LAYKS ¥3den

sy
YOSN3S 0¥3Z
OH1LLND RL0TD

35

LURNEYS
wnzwmm

PANILLNDPLND

&
¥OLON 383Md ® PERE e
HOtENTOAIY - e
"RSY o =
OSHIS 0832 = ]
4334 ¥YI0Hi¥3A o
NS Y © o
405N 0¥3Z W m:kﬁw
0334 SS0HD - —
“ne Ly]
V ROLINS MOSHas A10im (ERRETIzE:
aY3¥HL ¥3IN0T [£31E | =3
0 o
P o
“AsY {33
HOLINS LOHS :=A4w>wwm
QHY N340 Q¥IH M~ L
©

ASY Qdv08
YOLDIAKROD

EYHD

ayvos

EPHNI

‘MSY 9¥

FEND

DEND

448

BEND

a¥voa

§-91
F—ed-94
i-91

f

=

Z~ mw:nb
N P-4l
w"

|

L¥ND

OEND

[
"RASY g4 &

510
210G

51~55

3
N 333n0s
A HIMO04
n

_h@I!IMMO

= |

Nud 5

‘nev
d3nyo4snvaL|
333008 zw!cu_

jue

Nmzw__ _hﬂiﬁi host
i znﬂﬂg
© _rm ~hoos

GNI ¥ND

R

(ol

SN0ty
~J3jg
[~}

UND

LIND_DOND
JEE

€IND

.

ZLND
4

el dY 18
dwlll

311 L6
M F

THSY ¥ J¥Y09 NIVA

15

—pm— T
1~3

0aN0

dQ¥

AFENR — -

e e T T

L

"NSY KOLiNS TYNHYR

49

AR

“RSY HOLVINDIW

¥OSKIAS

CG)
(43395) ¢3! &

] e
)

JYNSSIIYI HIY

"ASY ¥ x0d 10¥1INOGD

TRSY HOLENS vVa3d

27

iPND

“RSY ¢

|

RSV 1 i
agvos 1INVe

!

0¥Y04d TANYd

yPND
[EF1]
FYRD

EPHT ZFND

dE m—_” *

EITIHE TINV

"NEY ¥ X009 NOILY¥3do

JATYA a10K3N0S
FLINHT ILS¥YM HI0TD

s
&l

(2)

3AIYA GEQHIDS

A 1n¥d 4o

(9}

TATIVA
QIGN3ITOS ONELLAD
GYI¥HL ¥3IN0T

IATVA
JI0H3I0E OHILELNDG
0¥Y34H1 ¥3ddn

{5}

(r}

FAINA Q10NIT0S
ENYH QvadH1l d33ddn

IATYA CIOKITIO0S
H3d0-H1O0TD

NIV
aFON3H0S ¥3563ud

Lol KOfeoIRaffE0 IND[[¥ O TN SOLND|[9CIRDYL0 I ND




NOTE (¥E3)

01... FOR 100V, 200V

02....FOR 220V, 380V

03....FOR JE

04, .. EXCEPT 100V,200V

05, .. .FOR SINGLE PHASE{100V)
C6....FOR USE IN JAPAN (1¢ 100V)
07....FOR USE [N JAPAN
08....FOR EXPORT

09....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS8

- 52

100V, 200V
220V, 380VH
JER

100V, 200V % i1 <
HAE A (100V)

H AR (16 100V)
HA M

i A
MEB-3200TS % ik

1 061 M8501-620-A40 CONTROL BOX, A ASM. T =2F yIRATR 1
2 02  M8501-620-BA0 CONTROL BOX, B ASM, 4% af” y7ABs3 1
3 03  MB501-620-Ca0 CONTROL BOX, € ASM. 4% 3§ y 203 1
4 01  MB620-600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AR ASM, PWREA" YABZE (1)
5 02  M8620-610-BAR PWR CIRCUIT BCARD BB ASM. PWR%A VBB3 {1}
B U3 VBEZU-GIU-BAE PWR CIRCUTT BUARD BE ASH. PWRER YEE7S Q3]
7 MB901-620-440 POWER TRANSFORMER, A ASM, U v IYRASR (n
3 M9007-620-040 DC POWER SUPPLY CABLE ASM, DCF* v va-b 23 (n
9 M8540-590-0A0 FAN ASM. FAN #3 (1)
10 MB521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM, ¥ VIAF W va-h 43 (1)
570 ER CORD ASH. T OTAT IR vI- 1 7S {5
12 01  HK-0266500-80 TERMENAL BASE 8P Fyya { BP (1)
13 02  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 4P Ry 4 4P (2)
14 03 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 4P Syyd 4 4P (2)
1% MB6O1-620-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD, A ASM. MAENZA vAZ3 (1)
HL WEGI0-610-AAE SO CIRCUTT EUART AR ASH. SDCEA VABTS (1)
17 M9022-620-DAD SDC-1/F CABLE ASM, SDC 1/Fh-7" 173 (1}
18 04  M8901-620-BAO POWER TRANSFORMER, B ASM. F Ul YhSYABYS (1}
19 M9013-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. SROBEN YELEL -7 W3 1
20 MI011-620-0A0 AT CABLE ASM. ATY-7 W73 1
T U VALY ; - N RTETF I 5T-7 MAJR T
22 M9003-620-0A0 PULSE MOTOR RELAY CABLE,B ASM, N RAE-RF PN ABY3 1
23 M9010-620-0A0 UPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM, YOy rEv-r-7 W3 1
24 07  M8510-620-4A0 OPERATION BOX, A ASM, YO¥E yI7ASZ 1
25 08 MB510-620-BA0 OPERATION BOX, B ASM. SURE yhABIR 1
75 WSE03-620-TAD PENEL CIRCUTT BUARD, I ASK, PANELZN v173% @3]
27 MB604-620- 040 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 2 ASM, PANELEN 293 (1)
28 M3014-620-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. AR ARy F -7 AR 1
29 320-76655 HAND SWITCH ASM. FEMA w3 i
30 0% 320-78354 SENSOR CABLE ASM, IRMEIEV--7 W03 1
31 TE0-T3057 HOME FUSTTTOR SENSOR CABLE ASK ERT LA O = Y T
32 320-76853 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASH 57 VA Ll oy S 1
33 320-77059 HOME POSETION SENSOR CABLE ASM L0 Lo s BV ES 1
34 320-77950 RELAY CABLE ASM. M7 EvE-Faibea-b r3 1
35 320-53357 RELAY CABLE ASM. IR{PATF20{I-} 73 1
35 WOG20-650-TAD FARTE TADE A3W, 97 7-Z3-+ 73 1
37 320-02255 SWITCH ASM, N2 EEN e S 53 1
38 400-21684 SENSOR SWITCH ASM Y FEES S 1
38 320-77356 HOME PGSETION SENSOR CAELE ASM VRS LA V5 B ES 1
40 320-77653 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. DIy rEvE-3 1
i I70-02354 SWITCH 43K, {FT T334 FrS |
42 320-54900 AT (UPPER) AT(¥1) 1
43 320-53209 AT (LOWER) AT(34) 1
44 K¥M-0000003-20 PULSE MOTOR A4 1
45 KM-0000003-10 PULSE MOTOR A4 i
15 KH-G000003-30 PULSE ROTOR R I
47 KM-8060003-00 PULSE MOTOR A BAE-4 1
48 KM-0000003-40 SERVO MOTOR -k -4 1
49 B4715-210-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASK. FAAAVE Tb-57% 1
50 M9004-620-0A0 SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM, SERVOE-47-7" Lo3 1
51 WGOI7-580-0A0 POWER CAELE ASK. FUr Y- R I
52 06  M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, 100VarF v va-b 43 i
53 03 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM, Fouht - 3 I
54 05 ¥9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM, FUET YT b 1
55 06  M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100VIY7-A3-b 73 1
%6 WEG0Z-620- DAl TONNECTOR CTRCUTT BUARY 23N, Y2 MY T
57 M9015-620~0A0-A VALVE CABLE ASM, VYN YT A3 1
58 MI001-620-040 RELAY CABLE ASM. FUY N YF R E-T k3 1
59 ¥9021-620-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASM. NRM-T MR 1
60 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 24 9F 1
51 U3 HA-0030I0G-UA SWITCH ZTIF !
62 M8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM. KA VA{TF F3 1
63 M9005-620-0A0 ENCODER RELAY CARLE ASM. IVI-A Fali{s-7 W3 1
64 05  MB523-600-0A0 INPUT CHANGEQVER CORD ASM, =LV DE D b BY P £ 1



32.0PTION COMPONENTS(1)

A7 a vk (1)

o
o
o
@
(3]
~
?
1)
o]




1 01 320-28458 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT § SET AR y39ESEyh 1
2 320-258409 HOLDING PLAT, RIGHT § ARAREIOYLHIIE S (1
3 320-28516 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT § ARATFITI{ATEA US (1)
4 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT S AR VHITTYEY S {1}
5 320-28300 COMPENSATING FOOT, LEFT § AR RLF e Y8 (1)
[ TIG-B3604 CLOTH CUTTING KNTFE (ETELETT § AARTILAFAIR [89]
7 140- 10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW FRATY PUPFRYT (2}
8 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3,2X6.5X0,15 ¥ 4% 3.2X6,5K0.15 (2)
9 SK-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 #3737 M3 Li=d (4)

10 400- 16000 HOLBING PLATE SPACER LEFT ARARRLVIL RN ~Rea ) (1)
TI U~ 15997 WOLDTRG PLETE SPACEX HIGHT 5 AT TG {3AN — 3k 3 [¢Y]
12 05 320-29050 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT L SET AT YA 3ILAY R 1
13 140-58804 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT, H MARILTY (3% ) H (1
14 140-58%03 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT H NRATRITY (LX) H (1
15 140-41286 CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET AAE0AT {PpR) (1
T8 TAU- 10508 PRESSER FOUT ATTACHING SCREW ESE bR ELESH [§4)
17 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 Ty 3 3.2%6.,5%0.15 (2)
8 SH-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 ¥737 M3 Ls=d (5)
19 320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM AFRI VL UIIF (1)
20 320-07403 CONNEGCTING ARK METAL, A SFRTIVITYRT AabA (1)
Z1 T-0750T COWRECTTRG BRRWETAL, B TRV ANIE e8]
22 320-29001 HOLBING PLATE J, RIGHT L ARATFIYSPRI 3N L @8]
23 320-29100 HOLDING PLATE J, LEFT L AMAFFIOF (2T BL (1)
24 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT RBAEFIFIL RN -Fea ) 48]
25 400-15899 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT L ARARRIOIL4TA B3 L (1)
76 07 J20-3T06 VERTTUAL ROTE PRESSER SET Fr T A¥ILk I
27 320-31056 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT ASM. SFTHAYLAHIE 3 (1
28 320-31700 DRIVING ARM BFTIRFLINF &7 RPN 9T (1)
29 110-41100 ROLLER ap (1
30 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ci* 4b4y 4.7 (1}
3T YZ0-31007 "PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT [3IEFL STLEEY (¥3)
32 320-31205 PRESSER ARM FITTING BASE,RIGHT FTHHLOF pOEY 41 (@3]
33 SH-5040855-SN SCREW ISEFISE>S (3)
34 320-31304 PRESSER ARM BASE SHAFT, RIGHT SFTIAYLYT N AT IEY (1)
35 320-31809 PRESER ARM BASE, RIGHT AFTFAELIF ' -85 {1
kLS SH-BOSUATISTE 7 SCHEW X5 =4 FETES L [
37 SH-B6051002-TN BOLT DIRITIE A (1)
38 320-31155 HOLE PRESSER PLATE ASM. SFFIATLRLE VIS (1)
39 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FARY" M5 L=dg {2)
40 SK-6051002-TN S0LT w7 A {1}
T II0-32104 VERITCAL ROLE GUTDE, FRONT E3ZEE A3 [¢3]
42 320-32203 VERTICAL ROLE GUIDE, REAR BFTHR AN TR (1)
43 $8-5090610-59 SCRE® 9/64-40 L=6 YRRy 9/64-40 L=6 1)
a4 320-31106 HOLE PRESER PLATE, LEFT RFTHASL S Y (1)
45 320-31502 PRESSER ARM FITTING BASE, LEFT AF7IAFIF P UYRA LAY 93]
45 SE-T04T00T-5P SCREW WAXU 7 L=10 Y7077 WEX0.7 =10 [£2]
41 SK-0030601-5C SCRER ¥3%0.5 L=6 hFRI2Y M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
18 320-31601 PRESSER ATK BASE SHAFT, LEFT SFTIAIZHF AT -RF ekt N
49 RC-0740811-KP C-RING i 4447 8 (e}
50 320-31908 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT AFTHAELOT A =Xk Y (1)
51 TE-UB0UBIB-SK THRUST COLLAW ASH. T=8. T W=3 TFAFy D=5 W=g 7% 129
52 320-32054 AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT ASM, RFTTAYLANEY IpN -2y 2] {1
53 140-12504 CLANP HOLDING PLATE T FY 4R (1)
54 RE-0400000-XP E-RING 4 Ef apAT 4 (2)
58 262-17604 WASHER 7oy oy 3 {1}
56 GGITZ-FT0-000 FRLE SRS (0. 17
57 320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER ISUTEY AEAN % (1)
58 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 Y34 4t % 5.5N10X0.8 (1
59 WZ-0620290-KP WASHER WY 6.2X11X0,2 (1)
60 320-32005 AUXTLIARY COVER, LEFT AFFIAFLLREY 3hh ki)Y (1)
w0 TI0-TI008 FULCRUN SHAFT TFiT R ARITIT Y 98]
62 SH-1030601-SC SCRER M3 L=6 ¥733¥" M3X0.5 L=6 (2)
63 320-12808 HOLDING PLATE, REAR ALETHIILHTH (1)
64 03 320-28506 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT FAVAAFIOT AT Y 1
65 07 320-43218 THROAT PLATE, D AY{AD 1
£ [ TIO-TI378 “THROAT PLATE, JF YECALNS T
67 06 320-43424 THROAT PLATE, JA AITRIA 1
68 01 320-43523 THROAT PLATE, JE AMMAJE 1
69 05 320-43622 THROAT PLATE, JD ARID 1
70 08 320-42830 THROAT PLATE, JB 1B 1
T U7 TI0-42913 THRUET FLATE, B AIEE T
72 07 320-43010 THROAT PLATE, C AB4AC 1
73 06 320-43135 THROAT PLATE, JC AYLRIC 1
74 04 320-28854 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT W SET ARAE VEHINEY 1
75 320-28805 HOLBING PLATE, J RIGHT ¥ AMARFIVIARIIN K 48]
6 TI0-Z80T2 HOLDIRG FLATE, J LEFTH A AAFIT RIS T [99)]
77 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT ¥ ARASE VHRIY VIR M (1
78 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M ARAR VRITT YR UK (1)
79 320-63703 CUTTING XNIFE (EYELET), ¥ XRYAZ(ARA)K (1)
8 146-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW FRL7Y MRy (2)
3! WI-0320200-G7 WESHER 3.7X6.5X0. 15 T T ¥ 3. 2%6.0X0. 15 [$3)]
82 SH-1030400-5P SCREF ¥3 L=4 $5%7° K3 L=d (4)
83 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT RRAFFLIFLEIN e Y {1}
84 400-15998 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT K NRAEFLISAARA 5% M ()
85 03 320-29407 BOLDING PLATE, RIGHT FAYARYTO LRy 1
:t1 T~ TZ00B0T-£F TUBE FI-T 7.3
87 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CL1P b7 BT 3
88 SL-6041092-TN SCREW o REAIRITHE M 3
39 09 400-29122 THROAT PLATE JA C MR AL i
90 10 4006-28123 THROAT PLATE JE C mM{RJEC 1

NOTE (&)

01... .FOR MEB-320(JS,JA
02, ...FOR MEB-3200S8

03....EXCEPT MEB-3200J5,(S,JA,CA

04....FOR MEB-3200CS,CA

05....FOR MEB-3200J8,CS,JA,CA
06....FOR MEB-3200J8,CS,JA,CA

07....FOR MEB-320088,RS
08....FOR MEB-3200CS,CA
09....FOR MEB-3200JS(CHINA)
10... .FOR MEB-3200CS{CHINA)

— B4 —

MEB-3200JS, JAFE
MEB-320085 4
MEB-3200J8,C8,J4,CA% X <
MEB-3200C5,CAH
MEB-3200J8,CS,JA,CAH
MEB-3200J%,CS,JA,CAH
MEE-320058,RSH
MEB-3200CS,CAR
MEB-320008 (hiE) B
MEB-3200CS (thiE) B



33.0PTION COMPONENTS(2)

A7 a VMR (2)




1 01 320-70054 MARKING LIGHT UNIT v-¥y7" 34kacyh 1
2 320-70005 MARKING L1GHT FITTING BASE Y50 SRR 4 (1)
3 320-70104 MARKING LIGHT FITTING PLATE REC AR XN NS {1)
4 320-70203 MARKING LIGHT FITTING BOSS I-F7 FAbMIIE R (1)
5 320-70302 CONVERTER FITTING PLATE TN -RNIII{R (1
& HE-0004600-00 HARKING PROJECTOUR VX0 T 03 15X QY]
7 HE-0004600-10 CONVERTER b (7 A {1
] HX-0015000-00 CLiP -7 RN (1)
9 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND b2 AN (3)
10 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 uyArTHE Wb (2)
TI SU-SU40417-TP SET STREW ¥4 1=1 FAFT {(Z)
12 SL-4030881-5C SCREW M3X8 A" 239 £AX M3X0.5 L=§ (2)
13 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 0 39% P 2R3 M4 L=B (D
14 SL-6043092-TN BOLT ¥ 0 FyEOehaTHE M (2}
15 SK-3382001-SE SCREW B=3_8 L=20 WVEYEY D=3.8 L=20 {2)
TE WP-U450801-5F WASHER T F (2}
17 320-24481 UPPER THREAD CLAMP UNIT PINTYT 22y 1
18 320- 24952 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM ASM. IV 0T I3 (1)
19 320-24903 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM UMY T IF (n
20 320-25108 UPPER THREAD CLAMP GUIDE ViR rrat R (1)
71 SI0- 25207 GUTDE SHAFT & TN 7T B AN T FA (1}
23 320- 25306 GUIDE SHAFT B YPLV YT A AN 5 7B (1)
23 320-25405 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE YO TYT FUVAT B4 (1)
24 140-44903 SCREW ¥y aFviavarya- (1)
25 140-30100 WASHER e S IS A ] (2)
76 PE-TOUTS32-00 AR TYLINTER A7 {1}
27 PY-0320380-02 COUPLING N TR T (2)
28 SB-7060005-00 BEARING i1yl el vl | §)]
29 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING WM (1}
30 SH-5030655-SP SCREW N 4vh 3y M3 L=6 (4)
k3| ET-0320201-EE TUBE 5.18X2 FUOLE -7 76 3.18%2 (2.5}
32 320- 24499 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ASM, VLMY 43 (1)
33 400-18402 UPPER THREAD CLAMP AB ASM ByLNSY T ABYE Q)]
34 320-24416 UPPER THREAD CLAMP A LMY T A (1)
35 320-24507 UPPER THREAD CLAMP B Y74 r7¥ 7" B (1)
ki FID-2E506 UFPER THREAD CLANP SPRING R T 93]
37 320-25009 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SHAFT YT I (N
38 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING El abAv 2 (2)
38 PS-0150082-Ki SPRING PIN A7y (1)
40 PA-0400301-00 AIR CYLINDER 7y (1)
') PI-0460390-02 FLBOW N7 I (2)
42 SH-6020402-TN BOLT M2 L=4 Oshi7HE Wb M2 L=4 (2)
43 320-24713 UPPER THREAD CLAMP BRACKET 9TV T S (1
44 320-24804 UPPER THREAD CLAMP DRIVING PIN YOLNSY T b e Y (1}
45 P§-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 A7 Wy bty 2.5X%6 (1)
KL SL-485T148T-SF SCREW RZ.5 [=14 FUAE TAIWES 14 17
47 BT-0320201-E3 TUBE 3.18X2 F YOLAYFa-7 fu 3. 18X2 (2.4)
48 02 320-25504 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SPACER UPANTTY T AT - (3)
49 K9024-620-000 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR FYY AT VISR (2)
50 PC-0105220-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e ~h IYhO-7 (2}
51 FF-G705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASTNG VALVE IFI7 T YiIN g (T
52 PJ-3040300-01 ELBOW VY a-tIE {1
53 PJ-2102031-00 UNION h=72zky (1)
54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV (4)
55 320-25603 HEXAGONAL WRENCH Py i (1)
58 EA-SS00ETT-00 CAELE BAND TN IF 43
57 §$-6110480-§P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 {2)
58 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FUT Ay {2)

NOTE {#Z)

01,...EXCEPT MEE-3200RD,RS

02...,SELECTIVE USE OF 1 70 3 PCS.

— 56 —

MEB-3200RD, RS % ik <
1~ S{EER A A



34.OPTION COMPONENTS(3)
A7 s Bk (3)

Knife support

A AR
ftem For eyelet buttenhole [For decorative buttonhole|For hard evelet buttonhole
e A ER E9AE KB R(ANSLT)
Shape
72
Ref ., No Part do, Ref.No. Part No, Ref, No. Part No,
40 i —_— 15 14042501 e _—
38 1 32062101 _— 47 32067209
36 2 32062200 16 32064404 48 32067308
34 3 32062309 17 32064503 49 32067407
Y 4 32062408 18 14042600 50 32067506
Length 30 5 32062507 19 32064602 51 32067605
of 28 & 32062606 20 32064701 52 32067704
knife 26 7 32062705 21 14042808 53 32067803
supportiz4 8 32062804 22 32064800 54 32067902
FARHRE o] s 32062903 23 14042907 55 32038009
(mm) 50T o 372063000 24 32064909 56 32068108
18 10 32063109 25 32065005 57 32068207
16 11 32063208 26 140437103 58 320683086
14 12 32063307 27 32065104 59 32068405
12 13 32063406 28 32065203 60 32068504
10 14 32063505 29 14043301 61 32068603
Cloth cutting knife
) Az
ltem For eyetet buttonhote
an % B A
Shape
Bk
Ref.No. 39 40 41 42 43 44 45
Part Neo.,j 32063604 32063802 | 32063901 32064008 32064107 32064206 32064305
Mark
8 38 1 18 R 5 5% 5K
F .
I%em Br eyeleg Eu%tonhoie Cloth cutting knife
Y A2
ltem For decorative buttonhoie
Shape ak RO BB
Shape
Ref.No, 62 63 64 R
Part No,| 32066904 14041206 | 32063703
Mark
#E 6 3 s Ref.No. 30 31 32
Part No.l 32065302 | 32065401 14041404
Bark
Work clamp a8 0s ou ¢
BiE
1t For eyelet|For svelet Zor tiv For eyelet|For eyelet |For eyelet jFor evelet |For eyelet |For eyelet
e buttonholeibuttonhole bii:;:holg buttonhele|buttonhoile |buttenhole |buttonhole |buttonhcle |Buttonhole
BBE  32omlKER 22am RYBE  40mm KEE  40mm|KBRREG 32mm|KEARPL 22mm|KEARRA 40mm|4BRAREZ 32mn| KERRED 220m
Work
clamp
foot Shape @
(left)| mR
WiRk
Ref,No. 33 34 35 65 67 69 72 73 75
- {Part No,| 14059604 | 14059802 | 14013908 14010102 (32028706 | 32028300 {14058903|40035239 (40039844
Work
Shape
< @€ B L\ e D 2 b
foot w
(right)
¥i3t [Ref.No. 36 37 38 66 68 70 L 74 76
Part No.| 14059505 14059703 14013809 114010003 |32028607 32028201 (14058804 (40035238|40039843




1 320-62101 KNIFE HOLDER, 38MM (EYELET) ARGI3OMM (b 2) 1

2 320-62200 KNIFE EOLDER, 36M¥ (EYELET) AATFIGHM N A) 1

3 320-6230% KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM (EYELET) AZDS34MM (LA} i

4 320-62408 KNIFE HOLDER, 32K¥ (EYELET) FROFI2MM AT RY 1

5 320-62507 KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM (EYELET) ARGy 3OMM(npoA) 1

0 JZ0-62606 ENIFE HOLDER, 28RN (EYELET] FAT5 ZOMM AF) 1

7 320-62705 KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM (EYELET) ARGF26MM{AbA) i

§ 320-62804 KNIFE HOLDER, 24HM (EYELET) AZGF24MM (ABR) 1

] 320-63000 KNIFE HOLDER, Z20MM {EYELET) AXOYZOMM(ANA) 1
10 320-63109 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET) AT 1BMM(ARAS 1
I 320-63208 KNIFE BOLDER, IoNN (EYELET} RETF TERM{ARR) T
12 320-63307 KNIFE HROLDER, 14MM (EYELET) AARTTAMM(npot) 1
13 320-63406 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM (EYELET) ARIYI2MM(AbA) 1
14 320-63505 KNIFE HOLDER, 10MM (EYELET) AT IOMM{ AL R) 1
15 140-42501 KNIFE HOLDER, 40MM, DECORATIVE AAvr 40MMOGAVA) 1
T8 3Z0-64404 KNTFE HOLTER, 36MN, DECORATIVE FATSCHR (AT X] T
17 320-64503 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM, DECORATIVE ARUE I4MM(FAVR) 1
18 140-42600 KNIFE BOLDER, 32M¥, DECORATIVE ARG 3ZMMCAYA) 1
19 320-64602 KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM, DECGRATIVE ARGFIOMM(FAYA) 1
20 320-64701 KNIFE HOLDER, 28HM, DECORATIVE AZOY2BMM{ZATA) 1
I1 T40-42808 KNIFE HOLDER, 2GMM, DECORATIVE A0y ZEMN{ZETE) H
22 320-64800 KNIFE HOLDER, 24K, DECORATIVE AT 2AMM (RAYA) 1
23 140-42907 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM, DECORATIVE AZ0F 22MM{3AUA) 1
24 320-64909 KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM, DECORATIVE ARIS20MM(FA0A) 1
25 320-65005 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM, DECGRATIVE AADH T SMMFAUR) 1
26 T40-43103 ENTFE ROLDER, TGHX, DECORATIVE AZr T6HM(FATA] 1
27 320-65104 KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM, DECORATIVE AR L4ME (FAUA) i
28 320-65203 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MK, DECORATIVE AXST12MM (ZADA) L
29 140-43301 KNIFE HOLDER, 10MM, DECORATIVE AZYy LOGMM( AR} 1
30 320-65302 CUTTING KNIFE (DECORATIVE), § FSRUAZCEADA)S 1
31 320-6540T CUTTTRG KNTFE (DECCRATIVEY, N SRR ETAON I
32 140-41404 CUTTING KNIFE, DECORATIVE FIRUAZ (FAUA) i
33 140-59604 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 32MK ApAAEETY (R4 Y) 32MM 1
34 140-59802 PRESSER FGOT, LEFT 22MM AMARHETY (L5 )) 22MK 1
35 140-13808 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 40MM FAYAITTY (b5 }) 40MM 1
KL T40-59505 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT J2WM ARARSTTY (3% 320K I
37 140-59703 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 22KM abARRITY (3% ) 2200 1
38 140-13809 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 40MX FRPATHLTY (3% ) 40MM 13
39 320-63604 CUTTING KNIFE (EYLET), § FAEYAZ(ALA)S 1
40 320-63802 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 1 FADAZ(AA) ] 1
4T 320-63%01 CUTTING RNIFE (EVELET), IS FRETAZOAMATTS 1
42 320-64008 CUTTING KNIFE (EYZLET), 1M FARUAR(APA) 1M 1
43 320-64107 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5 AARVAZR(PRA) G 1
44 320-64206 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 58 FIRYAZ(AMA)SS 1
45 320-G4305 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5K RAFYAZ(AMA) SN 1
46 320-62903F KRIFE HOLDER, 22NN (EYELET] AZFZIMN(ARR) 1
47 320-6720% KNIFE HOLDER, 38M¥ (EYELET) M AXGT3BMM (AL A)H 1
48 320-67308 KNIFE HOLDER, 3GMM (EYELET) H AZPFIGHM (AN DH 1
49 320-67407 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM (EYELET) H ARG J4MM(ADAH 1
50 320-67506 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM (EYELET),H ARDY32UM( AR AIH 1
31 3Z6-67605 ANTFE HOLDER, 30MM {EYELET) H AATFSONRCATATH T
52 320-67704 KNIFE EOLDER, 28HM (EYELET).H AZGYZEMM(ADA)H 1
53 320-67803 KNIFE HOLDER, 268M (EYELET) H AZDT26MM(AAYH 1
54 320-67902 KKIFE HOLDER, 24MM (EYZLET) H ARDY24MM (ADAYH 1
55 320-63008 KKIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET) H AZDT22MM (AR AYR 1
50 320-63108 KNTFE HOLVER, Z0MN {EYELET) H™ FATT L0 ARATH I
57 320-68207 KNIFE HOLDER, [8MM {EYELET)H ARPFTEMM(AbAIH 1
58 320-68306 ANIFE HOLDER, 16¥¥ (EYELET) H AZSr16MM (ALAYH 1
59 320-68405 KENIFE HOLDER, 14¥¥ (EYELET) . H AXGITAMM (nhA)H 1
60 320-68504 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM (EYELET) . H ARUSTZMM{ AR AT 1
[:31 320-58603 KNIF: HOLDER, TONM (EYELET) H FAy TOMM AT AJH i
62 320-66904 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 6 FIRYAT(ALA)G 1
63 140-41206 CUTTING ENIFE, EYELET FIFIAZ (AFA) 1
64 320-63703 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), M FAAVAR(APAIM 1
85 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT {LEFT) 40MM ARARFITY (VA ¥ ) AOMM 1
66 T40-TG003 PRESSER FOOT (RTGHT) 40MK AATFITIEY ) 40NN T
67 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M AR VRETTIER IH 1
6§ 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT ¥ AR yAHIT VIR M 1
69 320-28304 COMPENSATING FOOT, LEFT S ARAST A BIT YL UE 1
70 320-28201 COKPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT § AR VARSI IAY 8 1
71 140-58804 PRESSER FGOT, RIGHT, H ARV TR I
72 140-58503 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT H A ARRETY (EX V) H 1
73 4G0-35239 PRESSER FOOT LEFT W(M) PRAR VARITSEA IR (M) 1
T4 400-35238 PRESSER FOOT RIGHT W(XM} AN VARITYIX W(M) 1
75 400-39544 PRESSER FOOT LEFT W(8) ARA yASIT YR IR(S) 1
75 400-39833 PRESSER FOOT RIGHT W{§J AN Y AFITIIEW(S) 1

— 58




35. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS

Fim B R
38" S]i' 65 41

42 4344 54

| | = =)
g 5;7
eIICED 58'\"60 = ﬁﬂi@}
23
4561 47~53

32

26 27

G &

28

8 &

33 56

%

30 31

it




138-50052

THREAD STAND ASK.

MFIIF(I3)

229-33204
MDF-RX200iL0O

SCREW DRIVER, SMALL
DEFRIX 0]L, NO.2 900CC

b3 -{Za7)
F AL AR NO2

1
2 229-31406 SPGOL REST ROD CAP FTY. e M7l g (n
3 229-30705 SPDOL REST ROD JOINT AVEFE O3t (4)
4 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L-16 tF13y M6 L=15 {4)
5 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASK, {haF0F (#3) (1)
[ TEG30507 SPOOL EEST AR T (0
7 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1hFE (0T m
8 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFF 9% 7 (1)
g SM-4051405-8E SCREW M5 L=14 Fa I3 M5 L=14 (2}
10 N¥-6050001-3SE NUT M5 nYRIFS M5 (2)
I T2U-50309 SPOOL REST ROD, LUWER TEHFF 9(o4) Q8]
12 NM-5160511-SE NUT ayyriYh K16X1,5 1¥2 (1
13 NY-6050001-SE KUT M5 arprrvh ¥5 (3)
14 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 |52 3 (2}
15 229-31109 SPOOL RETAIRER AFYFTLN A (3)
T8 T25-31000 SPOOL PIN THE9TE 9 €3]
17 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1ITEOIY FraYay {3)
18 229-30804 SPOOL REST {hegard 7 (3}
1% 131-68950 SPOOL REST ARM,A ASM. MF9F AY3 (1
20 131-68901 SPOOL REST ARM, A IMFYF A (1
T WS- 1645702 -KK SPRING WASHER NEFF # 16.4%X26.6X3.2 n
22 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NP3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (3)
23
24
25
27
29
30

1
1
59121-012-0A0 OILER ASH, 7T R 43 1
- (EYELETT.H EFR LR BN I
04 320-67803 KNIFE HOLDER 26MYM {EYELET} H AZF26MM{ AR H 1
28 03 320-88108 KHIFE HOLDER 20MM (EYELET), H ARDF20MM (AR A ] 1
03 320-68306 KNIFE HOLDER 16HM (EYELET) B ARSY 1GMM(nEAMH 1
03  140~41404 CUTTING KNIFE, DECORATIVE R/AYAR (FA1R) 1
1] U5 IE0-47907 KNTFE BOLUER, 22¥H, DECORATIVE FATT Z2NH(EATA) T
32 GEB-03653000 DUST BAG EiYar 1
33 05  320-27509 VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT AFF {b 3¥ 1
34 05  320-27708 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT FH 4 est ) 1
35 PB-0400100-00 HOSE BAND F-am ) 1
15 FJ-3005200-01 SOCKET VR TLEL T
a7 14058602 THREADER FINS Y 1
38 01 293-43217 INSTRUCT ION MANUAL{ JAPAN) MEB-320009E4 (77" V) 1
38 02 293-43316 INSTRUCTION MANUAL(6 LANGUAGES MEB- 32001947 (6K) 1
40 11 B2313-180-000 TENSION DISC AAb AMFI-IH 5 1
4 - . YA - {2 T) T
42 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TV FeyN 1
43 07 MC-1858010-02 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM100-2 M Fakey 558 NKI00-2 1
44 08  MC-1858011-02 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM110-2 Ay yaked 558 NM110-2 1
45 10 320-21404 TIMING GAUGE A4y -y 1
6 TZ0-58200 TIRING GAUGE SUPPURT BASE LY EST A S A T I
47 B9142-372-000 HEXAGGNAL WRENCH (7.1X8,1) ushaE - a3 (7.1X8,1) 1
48 MAI-17001000 SPANNER (1.5) §h7% - An ¥ (1.5) 1
49 J1066-060-00C HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 2.5 ayhoE AN+ 2.5 1
50 GCT-02905000 SPAKNER 610% - AN F (239) 1
|31 JT066-000-000 REXAGONAL WRENCH KEY ayyFE Gan F ]
52 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL Dy - AN F (3-) 1
53 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER GhvE - AV 4 1
54 06  MC-1858012-02 NEEDLE Y] 1
55 07 32063009 KNIFE HOLDER,22M¥ {EYELET) H AZFZ2MM AL H 1
T8 06 S20-G8Z07 FHYFE BOLUER, TSW (EYELETS T XL TR AT A H T
57 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,KIDDLE bt 7R - (F24) 1
58 B3143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) v3-2 F AN F (7.1X8.1) 1
59 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) V-7 F AN F(¥3-) 1
50 BO112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) VI-7F AN 1) 1
B 0% 140-58101 TIHIRG GAUGE T F =y I
62 11 140-45801 SCREW NI ITTE AT 1
63 11 140-45900 TENSION SPRING NFIRIN % 1
64 11 40023465 THREAD GUIDE MM 1
65 13 400-23941 INSTRUCTION MANUAL {CC) MEB-3200M0T 4447 A1 923{CC) 1
BE ¥ TH-6001G0Z-01 WEEE TRFOREATTON SHEET WEEE {7743-yay ¢-v T
87 15 320-51708 THREAD GUTDE nIM TR 1
NOTE {33 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN B A
0%....EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN,CHINA A&, pEERKRLS

03, .. .EXCEPT MEB-3200J5,CS,JA CA
04. .. .FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA{USE IN JAPAN)
05, .. .FOR HEB-3200RD, RS
06. .. .FOR HMEB-3208JS({EXPORT},
MEB-3200JA(EXPORT ), JS(CHINA}
§7....FOR MEB-3200CS,CA
08, ,..FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
KEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN),CS,CA
09....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA
10, .. .EXCEPT KEB-3200T8,TA
i1... EXCEPT MEB-320085{CHINA),
JS(CHINA},CS(CHINA},JS(JE)
12. ... EXCEPT MEB-3200J8,CS,JA,CA,
SS(CHINA) JS(CHINA),CS(CHINA)
13....FOR CHINA
14, .. . EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN
15....FOR MEB-3200J8(JE)

w 50 —

MEB-3200J8,C8, JA.CA% R <
HEB-3200J8 (H&) ,

MEB-3200JA (AX) B
MEB-3200RD, RSB

MEB-3200J5 (&) |

MEB-3200JA (4f:) ,JS (@) B
MEB-3200CS, CAR

MEB-3200JS (@K} ,

MEB-3200J8 (HA&) ,CS8.CAE
MEB-3200TS, TARS

MEB-3200TS, TA% [ <

MEB-320088 (chiE) ,JS (Wh[E) ,
8 (th@E) ,JSUE) &K<
MEE-320055,CS,JA,CA, S8 (HE)
IS (sh[EY ,CS (hE) %R <
HEAE

BALE<
MEB-3200JS(JE)



36. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEEY AL

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsocleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

FEEHE, #SRev. No . MATEB(REEW,

BanERESGVRENSEE, BRINLERTY, JEXTEIT,
29343118

No.1292—' *Rev.No,

*A:Added partsEYI¥&a/D:0bscleted partsiB¥L/E:ErratumilE

" Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. N
No. B No. g & x  No. 2 |No. & &
A 12 6 59 400-61247
A 12 6 60|400-59760




N Faak KR PAKT NU PAGE. REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% " NO ks NG L H N [Tk Lo H __NO

Al230-500-000-A 28 8 | B9143-372-000 60 58 HK-0266500-80¢ 43 14 M3001-620-000 50 5
HE-0266500-80 52 12 M3002-620-000 50 6

BME-011006000 45 8 | CM-2001000-01 49 30 HK-0542500-40 48 15 M3003-590-004 48 60
BME-01110000 49 9 | CN-3001000-01 48 54 HK-0542500-40 52 13 M3003-620-000 48 61
BME-01120000 49 10 { CM-3001000-04 4 18 HK-0542500-40 52 14 M3004-511-00A 48 44
BME-01220000 49 23 1 CM-3001001-01 48 53 HM-0008600-10 48 13 M3009-510-000 48 36
BME-01230000 49 24 | CM-3002000-01 4 25 HX-0006500-0A 40 58 M3010-620-00A 48 25
BME-01240000 43 25 | CK-3002000-02 4 15 HX-0006500-0A 46 12 M3010-620-00B 48 63
BME-03200000 48 11 CK-3002000-03 4 21 HX-0006500-04 49 32 M3011-620-000 48 47
BME-03220000 49 12 | CM-3013000-01 4 13 HX-0009400-04 44 22 M8501-620-AA0 52 1
BME-03220000 49 26 | CM-5001000-01 46 11 HX-0012300-0B 48 21 M8501-620-BAG 52 2
BME-03240000 49 13 | CH-6001001-01 4 24 HX-0013500-00 46 46 M8501-620-CA0 52 3
BME-03240000 4% 27 | CM-6001001-01 50 12 HX-0014700-0C 48 16 M8504-620-0A0 48 43
BME-03400000 49 28 | CM-6001002-01 60 66 HX-0015000-0A 2 15 H8510-620-4A0 50 1
BME-03415000 49 29 | CQ-2000000-00 44 38 HX-0015000-0A 6 26 M8510-620-AA0 52 24
BP-3000001-00 44 36 | CQ-2020000-00 44 43 HX-0015000-0A 34 26 M8510-620-BA0 50 2
BP-5000000-00 44 37 | (Q-2520000-00 6 22 HX-0015000-04 36 12 MB8510-620-BA0 52 25
BT-0320201-EB 36 4 [ €Q-2522000-00 44 39 HX-0015000-0C 2 16 M8512-581-0A0 49 31
BT-0320201-EB 56 31 CQ-3030000-00 26 91 HX-0015000-0C 44 23 M8521-600-0A0 48 39
BT-0320201-EB 56 47 | CQ-3500000-F0 26 87 HX-0015000-0C 44 24 MB8521-600-0A0 52 10
BT-0400251-EB 41 12 | CS-0640860-SH 18 20 HX-0015000-0F -~ 46 47 M8523-600-0A0 48 5
BT-0400251-EB 42 6 | CS-0700811-SH 27 9 HX-0015000-0F 54 87 M8523-600-0A0 52 64
BT-0600401-EB 42 7 | C5-080081B-SH 22 33 HX-0015000-0H 46 22 M8540-580-0AC 48 12
BT-1200801-EF 40 7 | CS-08008iB-SH 54 5] HX-0015000-0J 2 18 ¥8540-580-040 52 9
BT-1200801-EF 54 86 | CS-080081C-SH 18 21 HX-0015000-0J 4 26 M8590-513-04A 49 14
B1128-860-000 38 10 | CS-100081C-SP 26 53 HX-0015000-0J 6 28 M8590-513-0AA 52 62
B1135-860-000 26 50 | CS-100081C-SP 34 18 HX-0015000-0M 6 27 M8599-600-AA0 48 42
B1140-761-000 4 17 | C8-100101D-8H § 40 HX-0015000-0N 46 14 M8601-620-AA0 48 |
B1140-761-000 44 41 Cs-1201010-SH 24 13 HX-0015000-00 56 8 H8601-620-AA0 52 15
B1144-210-000 4 12 | C8-1201010-SH 26 54 HX-0018800-04 6 29 M8602-620-040 6 52
B1150-490-000 2 33 | CS-1201010-8H 29 10 HX-0023300-00 42 11 M8602-620-040 52 56
B1211-280-000 26 51 C$-1201010-SH 29 11 HX-0032600-0B 2 19 M8603-620-0A0 50 3
B1212-210-D00 28 9 HX-0032600-0F 2 20 M8603-620-0A0 52 26
BI1223-771-000 6 47 | D2112-555-BO0 10 47 HX-0032600-00 6 30 K8604-620-040 50 4
BI503-771-000 35 10 | D2112-555-B00 44 19 HX-0033800-00 6 53 M8604-620-0A0 52 27
B1509-210-000 6 16 | D2522-232-D00 14 21 HX-0036400~0E 42 12 M8610-610-A4B 48 2
B1513-210-000 34 44 | D2587-L8W-BGO 10 19 HX-0040700-00 48 18 M8610-610-AAB 52 16
B1618-804-000 34 29 | D2588-L8W-BOO 10 20 HX-0041000-00 48 19 M8620-600-AAB 48 3
B1633-210-D00 30 15 | D2611-555-B00-A 10 45 M8620-600-AAB 52 4
B1643-470-000 26 52 | D8204-555-D00 46 10 J1066-000-00C 60 49 M8620-610-BAB 48 4
B1651-210-000 14 20 | D8204-555-D00 48 48 J1066-000-00D 60 51 M8620-610-BAB 52 5
B16568-506-E00-A 32 27 M8620-610-BAB 52 6
B1816-280-000 24 12 | EA-9500B01-00 2 13 EM-0000003-00 41 26 M8901-620-AA0 48 11
Bi821-210-DO0 26 86 | EA-9500B01-00 4 52 K¥-0000003-00 52 47 M8301-620-4A0 52 7
BI821-2]10-D00 44 14 | EA-9500B01-00 42 8 KM-0000003-10 8 34 M8901-620-BA0 48 10
BIS06-581-000 32 17 | EA-9500B01-00 42 9 EM-0000003-10 52 45 M8901-620-BAG 52 18
B2313-180-000 32 44 | EA-9500B01-00 44 21 KM-0000003-20 8 35 M9001-620-040 49 15
B2313-180-000 60 40 | FA-9500B01-00 56 9 KM-0000003-20 52 44 MI001-620-040 52 58
B2423-280-00C 35 20 | EA-9500B01-00 56 54 KM-0000003-30 24 11 KS002-620-0A0 49 16
B2440-210-D0O0 10 17 )} EA-9500B01-00 56 56 EM-(000003-30 52 46 M9002-620-0A0 52 21
B2609-280-000 10 18 | EA-9500B02-00 40 65 KM-0000003-40 27 1 M9003-620-040 49 17
B3107-352-000 38 23 | E1902-172-000 8 41 K¥-0000003-40 52 48 MO003-620-0A0 52 22
B3108-352-000 38 24 | E2193-172-000 6 24 M9004-620-0A0 49 21
B3126-012-000 38 26 | E5541-172-000 8 42 MAI-17001000 60 48 H9004-620-0A0 52 50
B3129-012-A00 38 27 | ES541-172-000 8§ 43 MAQ-11108N00 46 15 M9005-620-0A0 49 22
B3501-210-000 44 15 MAO-11108N00 46 16 M3005-620-0A0 52 63
B3508-210-000 10 46 | GCT-02905000 60 50 MAC-11108N00 46 32 M3007-620-0A0 48 22
B3518-280-000 44 16 | GCT-02906000 60 53 MAQ-11532000 48 62 MI007-620-0A0 52 8
B3529-226-000 44 17 | GEB-03653000 60 32 MC-1858010-00 32 28 MO010-620-0A0 49 18
B3538-112-000 41 11 G1002-007-000 50 13 MC-1858010-02 60 43 N9010-620-040 52 23
B3538-112-000 44 18 | GI1216-870-000 27 10 MC-1858011-00 32 29 M3011-620-0A0 49 19
B4105-522-000 18 19 | G5103-162-000 40 26 MC-1858011-02 60 44 H9011-620-0A0 52 20
B4715-210-0A0 52 49 | G5314-161-000 2 14 MC-1858012-00 32 40 M9013-620-0A0 49 20
B4715-215-0A0 42 4 | G5618-830-000 4 16 MC-1858012-02 60 54 M9013-620-0A0 52 19
B8101-221-DAC 46 9 ] G5705-880-000 40 27 MDF-RX2001L0 60 24 M3014-620-0A0 49 33
B3111-220-000 6 18 } G6264-870-000 6 25 MTJ-MS00000S 46 17 M3014-620-0A0 52 28
B8112-220-000 6 18 | 66343-870-000 2 17 M1001-590-000 48 6 M9015-620-0A0-A 42 24
B3202-205-000 6 20 | G6343-870-000 54 56 M1002-580-0A0 48 7 MO015-620-0A0-A 52 57
B8210-012-000 46 45 M1002-620-000 48 49 MO017-580-0A0 49 1
B8211-206-000 42 5 | HA-0030300-04 52 61 M1003-580-000 48 8 M9017-680-0A0 52 51
B9112-012-000 60 60 | HA-0042500-00 48 23 M1010-600-000 50 8 M9020-620-0A0 52 36
B9113-012-000 60 59 | HA-0042500-00 52 60 M1011-580-000 50 11 M9021-620-0A0 50 7
BO121-012-0A0 60 25 | HE-0004600-00 56 6 M1017-580-040 50 18 H9021-620-0A0 52 59
B9121-012-000 6 21 HE-0004600-10 656 7 ¥1031-580-040 50 9§ K9022-620-0A0 48 51
B9140-372-000 60 52 | HF-0013010-D0 48 45 ¥1031-580-000 50 10 ¥9022-620-040 52 17
B9142-372-000 60 47 | HF-0084063-P0 48 46 H2001-600-000 50 14 M9023-620-040 48 52

—62 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EE ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik J=| NO S TN B = NO i H NO

M9023-620-04A0 52 11 PJ-0320525-03 10 25 SB-3350002-0A 29 12 SL-6040892-TN 2 22

M9024-580-0A0 49 4 PJ-0320525-03 40 8 SB-3350002-0B 29 13 SL-6040892-TN 2 51

M9024-580-0A0 52 54 PJ-0460390-02 36 36 SB-3350002-0C 29 14 SL-6040892-TN 2 52

M9024-620-000 56 49 PJ-0460330-02 5 41 SE-3350002-0D 29 15 SL-6040892-TN 4 31

M3028-580-0A0 49 3 PJ-0460525-01 38 14 SB-3350002-0E 29 16 SL-6040892-TN 4 32

M8028-580-0A0 52 53 PJ-0460525-01 41 13 $8-4080001-00 8 48 SL-6040892-TN 4 432

M9034-580-0A0 49 5 PJ-0460525-03 10 26 SB-4080001-00 8 49 SL-6040892-TN 6 38

M3034-580-0A0 52 55 PJ-0460525-03 12 27 SB-4120001-00 41 27 SL-6040892-TN 34 25

M9035-580-0A0 49 2 PJ-0460525-03 14 23 SB-6120001-00 40 34 SL-6040892-TN 34 34

M2035-580-04A0 52 52 PJ-0460525-03 18 28 SB-7060005-00 56 28 SL-6040892-TN 34 37

PJ-0460525-03 20 21 SB-8120003-00 49 35 SL-6040892-TN 34 38

NM-3040520-SF 48 38 PJ-0460525-03 20 52 SD-0400161-TP 18 32 SL-6040892-TN 44 25

NM-6020001-SC 12 26 PJ-0460525-03 22 14 5D-0460182-5P 35 11 SL-6040892-TN 44 26

NM-6030003-SC 4 23 PJ-0460525-03 36 15 Sbh-0500131-TP 14 24 SL-6041092-TN 2 38

NM-6030003-5C 18 22 PJ-21062031-00 56 53 SD-0500456-TP 16 17 SL-6041092-TN 4 22

NM-6040000-SN 6 31 PJ-3030300-01 36 38 SD-0500721-Sp 12 29 SL-6041092-TN 4 28

NM-6040000-SN 18 23 PJ-3040300-01 56 52 SD-0500721-SP 14 25 SL-6041092-TN 4 44

NM-6040000-SKN M 32 PJ-3080400-02 42 15 Sh-0550212-TP 12 30 SL-6041092-TN 6 39

NM-6040000-5N 36 13 PJ-3080400-02 42 30 SD-0550212-TP 14 26 SL-6041092-TN 6 40

NM-6040001-SC 16 9 PJ-3080400-02 42 32 SD-0600271-SP 4 27 SL-6041092-TN § 18

N¥-6040001-SC 16 28 PJ-3095200-01 60 36 Sbh-0600311-TP 14 27 SL-6041092-TN 34 39

NM-6040003-SC 16 15 PS-0150065-XP 12 11 SD-0601021-8p 4 g2 SL-6041092-TN 36 16

NM-6040003-SC 16 27 PS-0150082-KH 56 39 SD-0630275-SP 38 15 SL-6041082-TN 3B 17

NM-6040003-SC 18 24 PS-0200052-KH 40 61 SD-0640231-8p 4 63 SL-6041092-TN 3k 18

NM-6040003-SC 40 50 PS-0200162-KH 4 24 3D-0640321-TP 10 29 SL-6041092-TN % 19

NM-6050001-SE 60 10 PS-0200162-KH 36 38 SD-0640324-TP 10 30 SL-6041092-TN 38 16

NM-6050001-SE 60 13 PS-0250062-KH 56 45 SD-0640326-TP 10 31 SL-6041092-TN 41 16

NM-6050001-SP 10 21 PS-0300182-KH 40 30 SD-0640326-TP 35 12 SL-6041092-TN 44 27

NM-6050001-8P 18 25 PS-0400142-KH 28 10 $D-0640381-TP 14 28 SL-6041092-1TN 54 88

NM-6050001-SP 44 432 PS-0400162-KP 2 61 SD-0640801-TP 35 13 SL-6043092-TN 56 14

N¥-6050003-SC 24 14 PS-0800162-KP 6 33 Sk-0790311-TP 10 32 SL-6051092-TN 8§ b0

NM-6050003-SC 26 55 PV-0100150-00 42 27 SD-0801501-TP 30 16 SL-6051092-TN 36 20

NM-6050003-SC 26 56 PV-1502091-00 5 58 SK-1272001-SE 46 48 SL-B051092-TN 40 36

NM-6060001-SC 46 18 PX-0500030-00 42 26 SK-3311601-8E 46 20 SL-6051082-TN 44 28

NM-6060001-5C 46 19 PX-65000140-00 42 16 SK-3382001-SE 46 21 SL-6051292-TN 4 20

NM-6060001-SC 46 33 PX-5000140-00 42 25 SK-3382001-SE 46 23 SL-6051292-TN 4 50

NM-6060001-SC 46 44 PX-5000140-00 42 28 SK-3382001-8E 56 15 SL-6052592-TN 27 15

NM-6060001-SE 48 57 PX-5000200-00 10 27 SK-3412001-8SE 46 49 SL-6061282-TN 38 18

NM-6060003-8C 26 57 PX-5000200-00 18 30 SK-3413201-SE 50 17 SL-6061492-TN 6 41

NM-6060003-5C 26 58 PX-5000200-00 20 22 SK-3452001-SE 42 17 SL-6061492-TN 6 42

NM-6060003-5C 34 19 PX-5000200-00 20 53 SK-3452001-SE 42 13 SL-6062082-TN 27 16

NM-6080721-SE 42 13 PX-5000200-00 22 15 SK-3512001-SE 48 24 SL-6083092-TN 6 43

NM-6100003-58C 40 28 PX-5000290-A0 10 28 SK-3512001-SF 49 34 SL-9082083-SE 42 21

NM-6160511-SE 60 12 SL-4021091-8C 4 48 SM-0030301~-3N 36 21

NM-6610515-SC 40 29 RC-01006001-KP 27 12 SL-4030631-58C 34 45 SK-0030601-5C 22 40

NS-6110310-SP 2 58 RC-0470611-XP 20 23 SL-4030881-8C 56 12 SK-0030601-3C 54 47

NS-6110310-8P 4 51 RC-0470611-KP 20 54 SL-4030891-SC 48 26 SM-0040601-SC 48 9

NS-6110310-8P 4 54 RC-0470611-KP 22 34 SL-4030891-SC 48 27 SK-1030400-3SP 12 31

NS-6110310-SP 10 22 RC-0470611-XKP 54 30 SL-4031041-8C 28 19 SM-1030400-8P 12 32

NS-6110310-SP 14 22 RC-0T740811-KP 22 35 S§L-4031081-38C 34 6 SM-1030400-8P 20 24

NS-6110310-SP 38 11 RC-0740811-KP 54 49 SL-4031481-5C 6 34 SH-1030400-SP 20 55

NS-6150310-8P 2 63 RC-0740816-K0 24 16 SL-4040681-SC 48 30 S¥-1030400-SP 24 69

NS-6150430-SP 38 28 RC-1200001-KP 28 11 SL-4040681-SC 49 7 SM-1030400-SP 20 70

N§-6150540-8P 6 32 RC-1850001-KP 40 31 SL-4040881-SC 4 28 SM-1030400-SP 22 17

NS-6660430-SP 10 23 RC-1951211-KP 8 44 SL-4040881-8C 4 30 SM-1030400-SP 54 9

NS-6660430-SP 27 11 RC-2791218-KP 27 13 SL-4040881-SC 6 35 SK-1030400-3P 54 18

RE-0200000-X0 56 38 SL-4040881-8C 6 48 SM-1030400-SP 54 82

PA-0400301-00 56 40 RE-0400000-KP 2 57 SL-4040881-SC 6 54 SM-1030601-3C 10 33

PA-1001501-A0 38 12 RE-0400000-KP 54 b4 SL-4040881-5C 10 48 SM-1030601-SC i0 44

PA~1001529-A0 36 14 RE-0400000-K0 16 16 SL-4040881-SC 10 49 SM-1030601-8C h4 62

PA-1001532-00 56 26 RE-0400000-K0 18 31 SL-4040891-8C 56 13 SM-~1040801-SC 2 23

PA~1601525-A0 16 24 RE-0400000-K0 34 27 SL-4041081-SF 48 28 SM-1040801-8C 48 50

PA-1601525-A0 18 27 RE-0900000-K0 8 45 SL-4041091-SC 48 33 SH-1040801~-SP i0 34

PA-1602011-A0 20 20 RE-0900000-K0 8§ 46 SL-4041091-8C 48 34 SH-1041001-SN 2 21

PA~1602011-A0 20 51 RE-0900000-K0 8 47 SL-4041081-8C 48 35 SM-1041001-8KN 2 24

PA~1602011-A0 22 13 R0O-0371801-00 56 29 SL-4041091-SC 48 40 SM-1041001-SK 2 25

PA-9000340-00 38 13 RO-2973501-00 41 14 SL-404148]1-8C 6 37 SM-1041001-8SN 12 33

PR-0000100-00 60 35 RO-4552002-00 4] 15 SL-4051091-8C 42 19 SH-1041001-5N 14 29

PC-0105220-00 56 50 SL-4051091-SC 42 20 SM-1041001-SP 20 25

PC-0124010-00 36 3l SB-1080002-00 24 17 SL-4051091-8C 48 29 SM-1041001-SP 20 56

PC-0124010-00 42 14 SB-1100004-00 27 14 SL-40512921-SC 44 35 SM-1041001-SP 22 18

PC-0124010-00 42 29 SB-1120001-00 28 12 SL-4061291-SE 34 33 SM-1041001-5P 54 46

PC-0124010-00 42 31 SB-1120006-00 24 18 SL-4851481-SF 56 46 SM-1044050-SM 48 37

PF-0705010-00 56 51 SB-1170007-00 26 59 SL-4860891-8C 49 6 SM-1102552-TT 6 17

PH-0400105-S0 24 15 SB-1200002-00 40 32 SL-6030692-TN 4 49 SM-1103552-TT 6 44

PJ-0320390-02 56 27 SB-1200009-00 0 33 SL-6031692-TN 6 50 SH-3065052-TC 48 58




axi: nU
bkl

anl M
LIk

PaXl NO
%

PART NO
Shif

SH-4020401-8C
SH-4020601-8C
SH-4020601-8C
SK-4030455-8N
SM-4030455-3N
SH-4030501-SC
SH-4030501-3N
SM-4030501-3N
SM-4031851-SR
SH-4040655-3P
SN-4040855-SP
SM-4041055-8P
SM-4041455-SN
SH-4041655-8P
SH-4042055-SP
SH-4051055-SP
SH-4051405-SE
SH-4860601-SC
SH-4860601-SC
SM-5030655-5P
SH-5040855-SK
SK-5040855-SN
SE-5040855-SX
S¥-6020402-TN
SH-6020450-TP
SH~6030402-TN
SK-6030402-TP
SH-6030402-TP
SH-6030502-TN
SH-6030502-TN
S¥-6030602-TP
SK-6030602-TP
SH-6030602-TP
SH-6030602-TP
SH-6030602-TP
SH-6030802-TK
SH-6030802-TN
SH-6030802-TP
SK-6030802-TP
SH-6031002-TP
Su-6031202-TP
SH-6031602-TP
SH-6040502-TP
SH-6040502-TP
SH-6040502-TP
SK-6040602-TP
SK-6040602-TP
S¥-5040602-TP
SK-6040602-TP
S-6040802-TP
SH-6040802-TP
SH-6040802-TP
SH-6040802-TP
SH-6040802-TP
SN-6040802-TP
SH-§040802-TP
SK-6040802-TP
SH-6040802-TP
SH-6041002-TP
SM-6041002-TP
SU-6041002-TP
SH-6041002-TP
SH-6041202-TN
SH-6041202-TN
SH-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SM-6041202-TP
SH-6041202-TP
SM-6041402-TP
SM-6041402-TP
SK-6041602-TP
SH-6041602-TP
SK-6041602-TP
SK-6041802-TP
SK-6042502-TN

SH-6051002-TN
SH-6051002-TN
SH-6051002-TN
SM-6051002-TN
SM-6051002-TN
SM-6051002-TP
SM-6051202-TP
SM-6051202-TP
SM-6051602-TP
SM-6051602-TP
SH-6051602-TP
SM-6064552-TN
SM-6060802-TP
SM-6061002-TP
SM-6061202-TP
SM-6061610-SC
SM-6062002-TN
SM-6062002-TN
SM-6062002-TP
SM-6082502-TN
SM-6088502-TP
SM-6850502-TN
SM~6850600-SP
SH-8030412-TP
SM-8030412-TP
SM-8030502-TP
SM-8030602-TP
SM-8040412-TP
SM-8040412-TP
SM-8040412-Tp
SH-8040412-TP
SM~8040612-TP
SM-8040612-TP
SM-8040612-TP
SM-8040612-TP
SM-8040802-TP
SM-8041012-TP
SM-8041012-TP
SH-8041402-TP
SH-8050412-TP
SM-8050412-TP
SM-8050412-TP
SM-8050502-TP
SM-8050502-TP
S¥-8050612-TP
SM-3050612-TP
SM-8050812-TP
SM-8052502-TP
SM-8060602-TP
SM-8060602-TP
SM-8060602-TF
SM-8060602-TP
SM-8060612-TP
SM-8060812-TP
S¥-8060812-TP
SM-8060812-TP
SM-8060812-TP
SM-8060812-TP
SM-8060812-TP
SM~8060812-TP
SM-8060812-TP
SM-8060812-TP
SM-8060812-TP
SM-8060812-TP
SM-8060812-TP
SM-8060812-1¢
SM-8060812-TP
SM-8061002-TP
SM-8061212-TP
SM-8061212-TP
SM-8430550-TP
S$8-1110840-3SP
SS-1110840-5P
S8-1110840-5p
S8-4110715-8P
§8-4110715-8P

Wb

b

88-4120615-SP
58-4121215-8p
S8-4121215-8p
§8-5080212-Tp
S55-5090420-8p
§8~5090610-8p
§8-5090610-3P
55-5080610-~SP
58-5080610-SP
S8-6110480-SL
88-6110480-SP
S5-6110480-3P
§5-61104806-5p
$5-6110480-5P
§3-6110520-TP
S8-6110610-TP
$8-6110610-TP
55-6110610-TP
58-6110610-TP
§§8-6121010-5p
88-7110510-SP
§§-7110510-SP
§5-7110570-5P
S8-7110710-SP
S8-7110710-8p
SS-7110830-Sp
§8-7110840-3p
85-7110840-5p
§8-7110840-Sp
85-7110840-SP
S$5-7110840-Sp
S8-71108406-3p
58-7110840-5p
S§§-T111120-TP
55-8110422-TP
§5-8110422-TP
S5-8110422-TP
S5-8110750-5p
S§-8153010-SR
58-8660330-SP
SS-8660512-TP
S5-8660610-TP
§5-8660612-TP
58-8701042-TP
§8-8701042-TP
S5-8701782-Tp
58-8701782-TP
55-9091010-SP
§T-4031051-SN

TA-0750404-R0
TA-0800501-R0O
TA-0850604-R0
TA-0850806-R0
TA-1050504-R0
TA-1250406-R0
TA-1470704-R0

Wp-02803501-5C
WP-0320500-5C
WP-0320500-5C
WP-0320500-8C
WP-0320500-SD
WP~0320500-SD
WP-0320501-5C
WP-0320501-5C
WP-0320501-SC
WP-0320501-5C
WP-0320501-SC
WP-0371036-SD
WP-0410846-5C
WP-0410846-SC
WP-0430800-5D
Wp-0430800-SD
WP-0430801-SC
Wp-0430801-8C

WP-0430801-SC
WP-0430801-8C
WP-0430801-SC
WP-0450000-5D
WP-0450801-8D
WP-0450801-Sp
WP-0450801-SP
WP-0450801-5P
WP-0450801-SP
WP-0450801-SP
WP-0450801-SP
WP-0450801-SP
WP-0450346-SP
WP-0450846~5P
WP -0450846- 8P
WP-0450846-SP
WP-0480856-SP
WP-04803856-SP
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0480856-5P
WP-0501016-SC
WP-0531000-SC
WP-0531000-8C
WP-0631000-8D
WP-0531000-8D
WP-0531000-SD
WP-0550800-8P
Wp-0550800-3p
WP-0550800-SP
WP-0550800-8P
WP-0550836-58C
WP-0551016-SH
WP-0553216-8D
WP-0553216-8D
WP-0560860-SE
Wp-0561616-SC
WP-(611626-SP
WP-0612516-SD
WE-0621016-SH
WP-0621016-SH
WP-0621046-SP
WP-0641600-SC
WP-0641601-SC
WP-0641601-8C
WP-0641601-SC
WP-0642016-SD
WP-0651001-8C
WP-0651056-SH
WP-0820516-SP
WP-0850002-8P
WP-0852086-5C
WP-0852086-5C
WP-0852086-SC
WP-0871602-SE
WP-1221016-SP
WP-1262210-8C
WP-1612616-SE
W5-0310702-K8
WS-0510002-KN
WS-0610002-KN
WS-0610002-KN
WS-0610002-KN
WS-1643202-KR
WZ-0320290-UZ
WZ-0320290-UZ
WZ-0320290-UZ
WZ-0320290-UZ
WZ-0320290-UZ
WZ-0320290-U2Z
WZ-0620290-KP
WZ-0620290~KP
WZ-0620550-KP
Wz-0880200-KP

100-04109
100-04109

- 64 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i "N [k oM ok BN Py H__N
101-12704 26 22 140-30803 26 39 262-17604 54 55 320-08559 8 16
101-12704 26 23 140-30902 26 40 262-27900 6 57 320-08658 8 19
105-07200 16 7 140-31017 26 41 265-01502 8 39 320-08906 8 22
105-07200 18 14 140-31116 26 42 293-43217 60 38 320-09003 3 23
105-23504 8 36 140-32403 26 45 293-43316 60 39 320-09102 8 24
105-23504 a8 37 140-39507 41 10 320-09201 8 25
105-23504 § 38 140-40703 40 4 320-00507 2 1 320-09300 § 26
106-22009 2 32 140-40802 40 5 320-00606 2 2 320-09409 8 27
10700706 4 10 140-408(2 41 35 320-00705 2 3 320-09508 8 28
107-43003 4 9 140-41206 40 6 320-00804 zZ 4 320-09607 8 29
110-00403 2 12 140-41206 54 15 320-00903 4 1 320-09706 § 30
110-41100 22 32 140-41206 58 63 320-01000 2 5 320-09805 § 3l
110-41100 54 29 140-41404 58 32 320-01109 4 2 320-09204 8 32
111-55108 46 4 140-41404 60 30 320-01208 2 6 320~10601 § 33
111-55207 46 5 140-42501 58 15 320-01307 27 320-10209 8 70
111-55801 46 6 140-42600 58 18 320-01406 4 3 320-10258 3 69
111-56007 446 7 140-42308 58 21 320-01505 4 4 320-11504 10 1
118-49601 6§ 14 140-42907 58 23 320-01604 2 8 320-11603 10 2
121-18709 18 156 140-42907 60 31 320-01703 2 9 320-11702 10 3
122-04004 16 15 140-43103 58 26 320-01802 2 10 320-11801 10 4
131-68901 60 20 140-43301 58 29 320-02008 2 46 320-11800 10 5
131-68950 60 19 140-44200 26 46 320-02008 54 61 320-12007 10 6
137-07500 271 8 140-44200 34 17 320-02107 2 11 320-12106 w7
137-15701 30 11 140-44903 26 48 320-02255 6 49 320-12205 i 8
137-15800 30 12 140-44903 56 24 320-02255 52 37 320-12304 10 9
137-37804 1225 140-45306 34 42 320-02354 4 41 320-12403 10 10
137-37804 14 19 140-46504 26 90 320-02354 52 41 320-12502 10 11
138-50052 60 1 140-45504 34 36 32002602 2 26 320-12601 i 12
138-87005 26 24 140-45801 32 46 320-02750 4 39 320-12700 10 13
138-87005 29 9 140-45301 60 62 320-02800 4 6 320-12809 10 14
140-03701 4 8 140-45900 32 45 320-03105 2 48 320-12809 10 43
140-03701 46 13 140-45900 60 63 320-03204 2 49 320-12809 54 63
140-03701 46 40 140-50157 8 17 320-03352 2 50 320-12908 10 51
140-03800 46 39 140-58002 60 37 320-03402 4 43 320-13005 10 52
140-05508 32 18 140-58101 60 6l 320-03659 4 7 320-13104 10 53
140-05607 32 19 140-58200 60 46 320-03808 2 59 320-15109 16 2i
140-06506 32 20 140-58804 54 13 320-03808 2 64 320-15109 35 2
140-07002 32 21 140-58804 58 711 320-03808 54 &7 320-15208 3 3
140-07108 30 13 140-58903 54 14 320-04517 6§ 1 320-15307 3 4
140-09005 32 22 140-58903 58 72 320-04608 6§ 2 320-15406 35 5
140-09104 2 23 140-58505 58 36 320-04707 6 3 320-15505 35 6
140-09203 32 24 140-59604 58 33 320-04806 6 4 320-15653 3% 7
140-08302 32 25 140-59703 b8 37 320-04905 6 61 320-15802 35 19
140-09807 32 26 140-58802 58 34 320-05001 6 & 320-16008 16 1
140-10003 20 16 161-21807 40 57 320-05100 6 7 320-16107 16 2
140-10003 22 10 162-03507 34 31 320-05209 6 8 320-16206 16 4
140-10003 58 66 168-70206 46 29 320-05415 6 8 320-16305 16 6
14010102 20 17 169-92604 26 49 320-05605 6 58 320-16404 16 12
140-10102 22 11 178-45009 48 20 320-05704 6 45 320-16503 6 6
140-10102 58 66 180-27607 30 14 320-05803 6 10 320-16602 16 13
140-10508 20 18 320-05902 6 15 320-16701 16 14
140-10508 20 49 210-57500 20 19 320-06009 6 13 320-17006 12 1
140-10508 22 12 210-57500 20 50 320-06108 g 12 320-17006 14 1
140-10508 54 7 210-57500 20 83 320-06207 G 56 320-17105 122
140-10508 54 16 225-02504 36 9 320-06306 6 23 320-17105 14 2
140-10508 54 80 228-88507 28 7 320-06504 6 11 320-17204 14 3
140-11407 20 74 229-28808 38 25 320-07007 8§ 1 320-17303 14 4
140-11506 20 75 229-30309 60 11 320-07106 8§ 2 320-17451 12 6
140-12504 2 54 229-30408 60 7 320-07205 8 3 320-17451 14 5
140-12504 54 53 229-30507 60 6 320-07304 8§ 4 320-17501 12§
140-13809 58 38 229-30556 60 5 320-07304 54 19 320-17600 127
140-13508 58 35 229-30705 60 3 320-07403 3 5 320-17709 14 6
140-28104 26 25 228-30804 60 18 320-07403 g8 7 320-17865 iz 8
140-28302 26 27 229-30903 60 17 320-07403 54 20 320-18012 12 10
140-28302 26 28 229-31000 60 16 320-07502 § 6 320-18103 12 28
140-28708 26 29 229-31108 60 15 320-07502 8 72 320-18210 12 48
140-28708 26 30 229-31307 60 8 320-07502 54 21 320-18301 12 12
140-28807 26 31 229-31406 60 2 320-07601 8 7 320-18400 12 13
140-29755 26 32 229-32800 680 42 320-07700 5§ 8 320-18509 12 14
140-29904 26 33 229-33006 60 41 320-07809 § 9 320-18608 12 15
140-30001 26 34 229-33105 60 57 320-07908 8 10 320-18707 1216
140-30001 26 35 229-33204 60 23 320-08005 § 11 320-18806 12 17
140-30100 26 36 240-03600 48 56 320-08104 § 12 320-189056 12 18
140-30100 56 25 260-37200 4 14 320-08203 8 13 32019002 12 18
140-30506 26 37 262-17604 2 60 320-08302 8 14 320-19101 12 20
140-30605 26 38 262-17604 36 27 320-08401 8 15 320-19200 12 21




juv FAlid, REF FAKT NO PAGE. REF FAKT NU AGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF

fkiid " KO i ¥ NO Pt o No S _H Mo
320-19309 4 7 320-27708 60 34 320-34704 24 6 320-44406 28 5
320-19408 12 23 320-27807 20 79 320-34803 4 7 320-44505 28 6
320-18507 12 24 320-27906 20 80 320-34902 24 8 320-45809 29 2
320-19606 i4 8 320-28003 20 14 320-35008 24 9 320-45908 29 4
320-19705 12 47 320-28003 20 43 320-35107 24 10 320-46054 29 i
320-19853 4 9 320-28003 22 8 320-35206 24 27 320-46302 29 3
320-19903 14 10 320-28102 20 15 320-36501 21 27 320-46401 28 5
320-20000 12 3 320-28102 20 44 320-36600 27 7 32046500 29 6
320-20109 14 320-28102 22 g 320-36709 27 5 320-46609 29 7
320-20257 14 12 320-28201 20 65 320-36808 27 6 320-46708 29 8
320-20406 12 4 320-28201 b4 4 320-36907 27 2 320-48100 30 1
320-20505 14 13 320-28201 58 TO 320-37004 27 4 320-48209 30 2
320-20703 14 15 320-28300 20 66 320-37400 26 85 320-48308 30 3
320-20802 14 16 320-28300 54 5 320-37608 27 19 320-48506 30 4
320-20919 14 17 320-28300 58 6% 320-37707 27 20 320-48605 30 5
320-21008 14 18 320-28409 20 67 320-37806 27T 2] 320-48704 30 6
320-21206 12 22 320-28409 54 2 320-37905 27 22 320-48303 30 7
320-21404 60 45 32028458 54 1 320-38051 26 1 320-48902 30 8
320-21552 12 48 320-28516 20 68 320-38259 26 2 320-49009 30 9
320-21859 14 4} 320-28516 54 3 320-38408 26 3 320-49108 30 10
320-23004 18 1 32028607 20 34 320-38507 % 4 320-50551 34 1
320-23103 18 2 320-28607 20 45 320-38614 2 b 320-50857 34 3
320-23210 18 3 320- 28607 54 77 320-38705 26 6 320-51005 34 2
320-23319 18 4 320~-28607 58 68 320-38804 26 7 320-51203 27T 23
320-23400 16 24 320-28706 20 35 320-39109 26 9 320-51203 28 27
320-23400 18 5 320-28706 20 46 320-39208 26 10 320-51302 27 24
320-23558 18 6 320-28706 54 78 320-39307 26 11 320-51302 28 28
320-23756 18 9 320-28706 58 67 320-39406 26 12 320-51401 27 25
320-23905 18 12 320-28805 20 47 320-39505 26 13 320-51401 28 29
320-24002 18 13 320-28805 54 75 320-39604 26 14 320-51500 27 26
320-24416 b6 34 320-28854 54 174 320-39703 26 15 320-51500 28 30
320-24481 56 17 320-28912 20 48 320-39802 26 16 320-51708 32 42
320-24499 56 32 320-28912 54 76 320-39802 26 78 320-51708 60 67
320-24507 56 35 320-29001 54 22 320-39901 26 17 320-52201 34 7
320-24606 56 36 320-238050 54 12 320-40008 26 18 320-52300 34 8
320-24713 56 43 320-29100 54 23 320-40115 26 19 320-52409 34 8
320-24804 56 44 320-29209 20 82 320-40206 26 20 320-52508 34 10
320-24903 56 19 320-29308 26 63 320-40305 26 21 320-52656 34 11
320-24952 56 18 320-29407 54 85 320-40404 26 79 320-52854 34 12
320-25009 56 37 320-29506 b4 64 320-40503 26 80 320-53001 34 13
320-25108 5 20 320-29704 20 71 320-40602 26 81 320-53209 34 15
320-25207 56 2} 320-29803 20 72 320-40701 26 82 320-53209 52 43
320-25306 56 22 320-29902 20 13 320-40800 26 8 320-53357 34 16
320-25405 56 23 320-31007 22 23 320-40917 26 83 320-53357 52 35
320-25504 56 48 320-31007 54 31 320-41055 32 1 320-53407 34 28
320-25603 56 55 320-31056 54 27 320-41105 32 4 320-53506 34 4
320-26007 20 1 320-31064 54 26 320-41204 32 8 320-53506 36 30
320-26106 20 2 320-31106 22 24 320-41303 32 2 320-54603 36 3
320-26205 20 3 320-31106 54 44 320-41402 32 3 320- 54900 36 b5
320-26205 20 36 320-31155 54 38 320-41501 32 18 320-54900 52 42
320-26304 20 4 320-31205% 22 25 320-41600 32 6 320-55105 36 6
320-26304 20 37 320-31205 54 32 320-41709 2 7 320-55204 36 7
320-26403 200 5 320-31304 22 26 320-41808 32 12 320-55303 36 8
320-26403 20 38 320-31304 54 34 320-41907 32 9 320-55501 36 11
320-26502 20 6 320-31502 22 27 320-42004 32 10 320-55600 36 32
320-26502 20 39 320-31502 54 45 320-42103 32 11 320-55709 36 33
320-26809 0 7 320-31601 22 28 320-42202 32 13 320-55808 36 34
320-26809 22 1 320-31601 54 48 320-42350 32 5 320-55907 36 35
320-26908 20 8 320-31700 22 29 320-42715 32 14 320-57002 38 1
320-26908 22 2 320-31700 54 28 320~42830 32 15 320-57101 38 6
320-27005 20 9 320-31809 22 30 320-42830 5 70 320-57309 g 3
320-27005 22 3 320-31809 54 35 320-42913 54 71 320-57457 38 4
320-27104 20 10 320-31908 22 31 320-43010 54 72 320-57655 38 5
320-27104 22 4 320-31908 54 50 320-43135 54 73 320-57804 38 7
320-27203 20 11 320-32005 2 47 320-43218 54 65 320-57903 38 8
320-27203 20 40 320-32005 54 60 320-43325 h4 &6 320-58000 38 9
320-27203 22 5 320-32054 54 52 320-43424 32 38 320-59503 41 24
320-27401 20 12 320-32104 22 38 320-43424 54 67 320-59602 41 25
320-27401 20 41 320-32104 54 41 320-43523 32 39 320-59701 40 15
320-27401 22 6 320-32203 22 39 320-43523 54 68 320-59800 40 16
320-27500 20 13 320-32203 54 42 320-43622 54 69 320-59909 40 17
320-27500 20 42 320-34001 24 1 320-43713 32 41 320-60006 40 18
320-27500 22 7 320~34308 24 2 320-44000 28 1 320-60303 40 19
320-27609 20 31 320-34407 24 3 320-44109 28 2 320-60402 40 20
320-27609 60 33 3320-34506 24 4 320-44208 28 31 320-60501 40 21
320-27708 20 32 320-34605 24 5 320-44307 28 4 320-60600 40 22

— 66 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS gkl
PART NO PAGE REF PART WO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
T H_N fiRkiid H N L3 H K i H__NO
320-60709 40 23 | 320-68603 58 61 400-12229 6 36
320-60808 40 24 | 320-68702 40 863 400-15634 26 66
320-60907 41 i 320-68801 40 64 400-15685 26 71
320-61004 41 2 1§ 320-68900 41 9 400-15692 26 44
320-61103 41 3 1 320-70005 56 2 400-15693 26 43
320-61210 41 4 1 320-70054 56 1 400-15694 26 74
320-61319 41 5 1 320-70104 56 3 400-15996 14 14
320-61400 41 6 320-70203 5 4 400-15997 20 76
320-61558 41 23 320-70302 56 5 400-15997 54 11
320-61715 40 1 320-72001 42 3 400-15998 20 77
320-61806 40 2 | 320-72118 42 1 400-15998 54 84
320-61913 40 3 | 320-72217 42 2 400-15998 54 25
320-62002 40 25 | 320-72308 42 10 400-16000 20 78
320-62101 5 1 320-72407 42 23 400-16000 54 10
320-62200 b8 2 | 320-73504 4 2 400-16000 54 24
320-62309 58 3 | 320-73603 44 3 400- 16000 54 83
320-62408 58 4 | 320-73702 44 4 400-16045 38 2
320-62507 58 5 | 320-73801 4 5 400-16203 26 92
320-62606 58 6 | 320-73%900 4 6 400-16204 26 93
320-62705 58 7 | 320-74106 44 7 400-18402 56 33
320-62804 58 8 | 320-74403 4 8 400-188%4 16 3
320-62903 58 46 320-74502 4 9 400-20191 44 40
320-63000 58 9 | 320-74759 44 1 40020192 26 94
320-63109 58 10 | 320-74908 44 10 400-20277 28 32
320-63208 583 11 320-75301 40 59 400-20389 34 30
320-63307 58 12 | 320-75400 44 11 400-20389 36 26
320-63406 58 13 | 320-75509 44 12 400-20390 36 1
320-63505 58 14 1 320-75608 44 13 400-20391 34 14
320-63604 40 60 | 320-76507 4 19 400-20483 4 5
320-63604 54 6 | 320-76655 4 45 400-21684 52 38
320-63604 58 3% | 320-76655 52 29 400-23425 4 1
320-63703 40 62 | 320-76853 2 42 400-23426 35 1
320-63703 54 79 | 320-76853 62 32 40023464 34 43
320-63703 58 64 | 320-76903 2 44 400-23465 32 43
320-63802 58 40 | 320-77059 24 31 400-23465 60 64
320-63901 58 41 320-77058 52 33 400-23941 60 65
320-64008 58 42 1 320-77109 24 32 400-26854 26 88
320-64107 58 43 | 320-77208 24 34 400-26855 26 89
320-64206 58 44 1t 320-77356 40 51 400-29122 32 47
320-64305 58 45 320-77356 52 39 400-29122 54 89
320-64404 58 16 320-77408 40 52 400-29123 32 48
320-64503 58 17 320-77505 40 54 400-29123 54 90
320-64602 58 19 | 320-77653 28 18 400-34923 12 9
320-64701 58 20 § 320-77653 52 40 400-35238 20 81
320-64800 58 22 ] 320-77703 28 20 400-35238 58 74
320-64909 58 24 | 320-77802 28 23 400-35239 20 82
320-65005 58 25 | 320-77950 52 34 400-35239 58 73
320-65104 58 27 320-78057 8§ 67 400-39165 27 18
320-65203 58 28 | 320-78057 52 31 400-39176 28 25
320-65302 b8 30 | 320-78107 8 17 400-39177 28 25
320-65401 58 31 320-78206 § 20 400-39843 58 76
320-65500 41 8 | 320-78354 14 39 400-39844 58 75
320-66805 41 33 | 320-78354 52 30 400(-43095 4 5
320-66904 58 62 | 320-78503 4 55 400-59760 § 60
320-67209 58 47 320-78552 4 46 400-61247 6 59
320-67209 60 26 320-78651 4 56
320-67308 58 48 | 320-78800 4 57
320-67407 58 49 | 320-789%09 4 58
320-67506 58 50 | 320-79006 4 59
320-67605 58 51 320-79105 4 60
320-67704 58 5H2 | 320-79204 4 6l
320-67803 58 53 | 320-80508 46 1
320-67803 60 27 320-80608 46 28
320-67902 58 54 | 320-80707 46 2
320-68009 41 7 320-80707 46 31
320-68009 58 55 | 320-80806 46 3
320-68009 60 55 320-80905 46 36
320-68108 58 56 320-81002 46 37
320-68108 60 28
320-68207 41 34 | 400-09163 10 16
320-638207 58 57 | 400-08222 16 8
320-68207 60 56 | 400-09222 18 18
320-68306 58 58 | 400-10477 36 28
320-68306 60 29 | 400-11721 36 2
320-68405 58 59 ] 400-11991 46 38
320-68504 58 60 | 400-12051 6 5




ME MO




ME MO







-. u Kl‘m JUKI %23

HHELRD., SRS
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further
|

information,
a please contact :

Copyright (€ 1998—2007 JUKI CORP. KIONA—Y YR MEHARROELFEL{EETIELBVET,
ABOREERTER S5+52 & * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice.
ARkl 2T,

N AN TN L4 AnAaTieal TR MTE DL T1iEdr 1 4 4+ i



